
UNDERGRADUATE 
PROSPECTUS 2017

Writtle University College
Lordship Road
Chelmsford
Essex
CM1 3RR
Tel: +44 (0)1245 424200
Fax: +44 (0)1245 420456
Email: info@writtle.ac.uk
www.writtle.ac.uk

           

This prospectus is also available in large  
print format and Braille. Please contact:  
student.support@writtle.ac.uk

U
N

D
E

R
G

R
A

D
U

A
T

E
 P

R
O

S
P

E
C

T
U

S
 2

0
17

W
R

IT
T

L
E

 U
N

IV
E

R
S

IT
Y

 C
O

L
L
E

G
E



115

Paris

Brussels

London

Cardiff
Birmingham

ManchesterLiverpool

Dublin

Belfast

Glasgow
Edinburgh

WRITTLE

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017

Writtle University College is 50km/30 
miles north-east of central London. We 
are situated 3km/2 miles west of 
Chelmsford, the county city of Essex, in 
an attractive 220-hectare estate in the 
historic village of Writtle.

BY RAIL
Chelmsford station is approximately  
15 minutes’ drive from Writtle 
University College. The journey from 
London Liverpool Street station to 
Chelmsford takes around 40 
minutes, with trains running on a 
regular basis.

BY AIR
London Stansted and London 
Southend are both around a 35-minute 
drive from Writtle. Heathrow and 
Gatwick airports are easily accessible 
via the M25 motorway.

BY CAR
Writtle University College is about 15 
minutes’ drive from the M25 motorway, 
with ample parking on-site for 
students and visitors. We are clearly 
signposted from the A414 Writtle 
bypass. If approaching from the east, 
take the A1060 Sawbridgeworth 
Road from Chelmsford, as far as 
Lordship Road, and follow the 
signposts to Writtle University 
College. The postcode for sat navs  
is: CM1 3RR

BY BUS
A regular bus service runs between 
Chelmsford and Writtle Village Green.

BY COACH
A regular coach service is available 
to Chelmsford bus station from 
London and all major London 
airports (Stansted, Heathrow, 
Gatwick and Southend).

A
414

A414

A10
16

A1114
A1114

A1060

A
1114

A414

B1137

A
130

A
13

0

CHELMSFORD
ROXWELL RD RAINSFORD RD

WRITTLE RD
ONGAR RD

COW
 W

ATERING LANE

LODGE RD

FROM COLCHESTER

FROM
MALDON

FROM 
SOUTHEND 

ON SEA

FROM
BILLERICAY

GALLEYWOOD

FROM
BRENTWOOD

FROM
HARLOW,
M11 J7

B
10

0
2

B
10

0
7

A12

A
12

FROM
DUNMOW

(Cambridge)
(Braintree via A131)

BROOMFIELD

B
10

0
8

SAINSBURY’S
STORE

GREAT
BADDOW

PARKWAY
CITY CENTRE

SPRINGFIELD

A
130

A
10

16

A
13

8

FROM
Stansted Airport
Bishop’s Stortford
Sawbridgeworth

A1060

WRITTLE

COW
WATERING

CAMPUS
MAIN

CAMPUS
LORDSHIP
CAMPUS

L
O

R
D

S
H

IP
 R

D

HYLANDS
PARK

A13
8

WRITTLE
UNIVERSITY

COLLEGE

LOCATION, 
LOCATION, 
LOCATION…

2

WE ARE WRITTLE 
UNIVERSITY 

COLLEGE…



3

AND WE HAVE 
BEEN GROWING 
CAREERS FOR 
MORE THAN 
120 YEARS



CONTENTS

4



5

Welcome from the Vice-Chancellor ........................... 6

Welcome from the SU President ................................. 7

Open Days ........................................................................... 8

Our range of specialist programmes ......................... 9

10 reasons to choose Writtle University College 10

Our high profile alumni ..................................................12

Preparing you for an exciting career ........................14

Our campus ........................................................................16

A room with a view ....................................................... 20

Urban life in a rural setting ..........................................22

The Students’ Union .......................................................26

Life in Writtle and the surrounding cities ..............27

Giving you the confidence in the quality  
of our courses ...................................................................28

Research activity ............................................................ 30

Ground-breaking research ...........................................32

Taking your studies further .........................................34

Student support ..............................................................36

We welcome the world .................................................38

Which course is right for me? ................................... 40

Invest in your future .......................................................42

Entry requirements ........................................................ 44

How do I apply? .............................................................. 48

Course Overviews  ........................................................ 50

Index and disclaimer ..................................................... 114

Location, location, location ........................................ 115

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017



6

“Founded in 1893, Writtle is one of the 
longest-established specialist university 
colleges in the UK. Writtle has a distinctive 
character: a beautiful campus, a friendly 
community, an international reputation for 
the quality of our graduates and 
acclaimed academic experts. 

Students who immerse themselves in their degree 
programmes here become highly-skilled and 
knowledgeable, learning from a team of 
approachable and hands-on academic staff who 
strive to be at the forefront of global research 
and consultancy. Our courses are written in 
consultation with industry and, consequently, are 
highly-regarded among professionals.

Because of our academic rigour and the excellence 
of our teaching, successful Writtle University 
College graduates move into their chosen careers 
with the confidence that they have the technical, 
academic, vocational and transferrable skills they 
need in a competitive marketplace.

I hope you enjoy finding out more about Writtle 
and the advantages of studying here – a learning 
environment that is geared to making a real 
difference to the world around us.”

Dr Stephen Waite
Vice-Chancellor

WELCOME



7

Writtle University College is a small and specialised 
place, which gives you the opportunity to work 
closely with the lecturers. Here you are not just a 
number; you are an individual who gets support 
and feedback. We have a friendly atmosphere 
where students and staff work together to make 
our lives here at Writtle as enjoyable and as 
successful as possible. 

We have a lovely green campus within a 220 hectare estate, 
ideally located just two miles from the city of Chelmsford.

The Students' Union works closely with the University College to 
raise issues and to improve resources and facilities. We provide 
academic and welfare support and representation throughout 
the year should you have any issues with student life.

Time at university is often said to be best years of your life. 
Studying at Writtle University College will stand you in good 
stead for your future life, providing fond memories, close friends 
and an academic qualification from a well-respected education 
provider. 

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017

Delia Bittner
Students’ Union President
3 Year BSc (Hons) Landscape Architecture
June 2016 – May 2017



8

Our Open Days provide you and your guests with 
the perfect opportunity to discover more about 
degree courses at Writtle University College. They 
are structured so you can experience life as a 
Writtle student. You will have the opportunity to:

•  Meet the course representatives and expert 
teaching teams. 

•  Find out more about our courses and the range 
of careers they lead onto.

•  Tour the campus, including teaching and social 
facilities, with our current students.

•  Learn about the support available to students, 
including Careers, Finance, Accommodation, 
Admissions and Learner Services.

DATES FOR 2016-17

We hold subject specific Open Days throughout the year. Visit our website 
for the next available dates.

To book your place, please complete our online booking form at:  
writtle.ac.uk/opendays

Have a question about our open days or need support?  
email: openday@writtle.ac.uk

OPEN DAYS



9

OUR RANGE OF 
SPECIALIST STUDY 
PROGRAMMES 

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017

Agriculture – Page 52

Conservation – Page 74

Art and Design – Page 64

Equine – Page 80 Horticulture – Page 86

Animal Science and Animal 
Management – Page 58

Cycling Performance 
– Page 104

Professional Floristry 
– Page 98

Sports and Exercise 
Performance – Page 104

Veterinary Physiotherapy 
– Page 110

Landscape Architecture and 
Garden Design – Page 92

Bioveterinary Science 
– Page 70



10

10 REASONS TO CHOOSE 
WRITTLE UNIVERSITY 
COLLEGE

A BEAUTIFUL CAMPUS 
set on a 220 hectare estate

IDEAL 
LOCATION – 
countryside-living 
close to the Capital

Supportive and 
approachable staff 

Academics who are 
leaders in their fields, 
giving you the 
opportunity to contribute 
to world-class research

76

2 3
Award-winning past 
students and staff 

with a 
wealth of 
contacts 
in their 
industries

1



11

SOCIETIES, 
CLUBS AND 
EVENTS
to help you settle in and 
make lifetime friendships 

A careers service to 
support you for up to three 
years after graduation 

A historic 
institution, 
educating a 
modern world 

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017

ATTRACTIVE 
SCHOLARSHIPS, 
BURSARIES AND 
INCENTIVES 10

98

4 5

The opportunity to progress to 
postgraduate study from many 
of our programmes



12

LAYING THE FOUNDATIONS…

Lauren Allport
BSc (Hons) Equine Sports Therapy
Equine Sports Therapist in the 
United Arab Emirates, working 
for the Qatar International 
Jumping Team, members of the 
Royal Family in Dubai and the 
UAE Jumping Team

“I’ve worked with some of the 
top horses and riders the sport of 
show jumping has to offer, not only 
in the UAE but from around the world. 
Several of my clients and their horses 
have competed at the Equestrian Olympic 
Games and the Nations Cup.

Without completing my studies at Writtle I 
could not have dreamt of being where I am 
today. I am very grateful for the theoretical and 
practical skills I learnt whilst studying at Writtle; 
these skills allow me to work with professional 
confidence within the equine industry.”

Ian Cast
Studied two equine 
courses at Writtle
Dressage Coach 
and ‘right hand man’ 
to European, World, and 
Olympic Champion Charlotte Dujardin

“I have to say I had a wonderful time at Writtle. 
I made some great friends, and had some really 
positive role models in my lecturers. The two 
courses I took really gave me a good grounding 
in the knowledge I needed to take into the 
industry and further my career.”

David McLay Kidd
HND Amenity Horticulture 

World-renowned golf course 
designer and contractor in 
the USA

“The course had a broad base but 
allowed me to target my specialism 
without pigeon-holing me too much. 
The key in the final analysis, however, was the 
staff – the lecturing and practical staff had 

a pedigree second to none. Their real world 
experience and reputations, expertise, insight and 

recommendations gave me a definite advantage 
over other graduates of my generation.”

Naomi Bradshaw
BA (Hons) Contemporary 
Art and Design
Junior Designer at Live 

Nation Entertainment

“Before I started working at Live 
Nation, I built a profile for myself 

online. As a result, the band 5 Seconds 
of Summer contacted me directly asking 

me to create something for them. This helped me 
to gain the role I am now doing, which involves 
designing and creating posters for bands and 
artists going on tour, from Ellie Goulding to Nick 
Jonas.”

OUR HIGH PROFILE ALUMNI



13

…FOR LONG TERM SUCCESS

Neil Grant
HND Commercial Horticulture 
Garden Centre Owner and 
Manager. 

The Guardian newspaper’s 
Small Business Network 

Awards – Small Business 
Leader 2015

“I wanted a practical course that 
covered aspects of production rather 

than the amenity side of horticulture. My 
aim was to understand the management of production plus 
business management to one day run my own enterprise. 
I am now the Guardian’s Small Business Leader 2015 and 
a garden expert on BBC Radio Sheffield. The knowledge I 
obtained from Writtle still remains very valuable.”

Samuel Davies 
BSc (Hons) Animal Science
Board member of the 
Kathmandu Animal 
Treatment Centre
Medical Officer and 
Manager of a newly-
established animal rescue 
centre in South Korea
Studying at the London School 
of Tropical Medicine

“With its large, practical, hands-on animal focus with a range of 
different species, Writtle enabled me to increase my experience 
and animal contact hours. I gained a comprehensive education 
in aspects of welfare and disease as well as how to design, 
conduct and present research data. The University College is a 
very enjoyable place, where I learnt a lot about animal research 
and came across new types of study designs. The staff were, 
and continue to be, extremely helpful.”

Patricia Fox
Higher Education 
Associate Student 
Managing Director 
of the award-winning 
landscape design 
business Aralia Gardens Ltd

“My course at Writtle has 
enabled me to pursue an amazing 
career in garden and landscape design. I started 
out on my own designing small gardens for local 
people and it has just grown hugely over the 
last 11 years. We now have five designers here at 
Aralia and four of them trained at Writtle, which 
speaks volumes about how I regard the teaching 
at Writtle!”

George Eustice MP
Graduated with a 
Commercial Horticulture 
qualification in 1993
Appointed Farm Minister

“My learning at Writtle has 
been very useful in my entire 

career, from running the family 
business to politics, and I still 

sometimes reference it. 

My thesis was on endodormancy in temperate fruit crops. It is a 
complex area. Some of those issues still come across my desk 
now, especially when having discussions about the Common 
Agricultural Policy. I reach back into the archives of what I learnt 
at Writtle to inform what I do now. It all comes back to you.”

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017



14

9 out of 10 of our graduates go onto employment or further study, according

LEARNING THAT KEEPS PACE 
WITH INDUSTRY

Our courses are designed and delivered with 
your future employment in mind. We work 
closely with employers from a range of relevant 
industrial sectors. To ensure what you learn will 
have real currency in the workplace, we achieve 
accreditations where appropriate. We make sure 
our vocationally-oriented courses remain relevant 
to sector and employer needs.

SKILLS FOR WORK

Career development is built into the academic 
curriculum for all students, enabling you to 
develop the skills and knowledge needed to find 
a rewarding career.

The undergraduate curriculum contains generic 
modules which incorporate Personal Development 
Planning, career development and employability 
skills while creating opportunities for you to engage 
with employers. In Foundation Degrees, up to one 
quarter of the course focuses on learning through 
work experience on a paid or voluntary basis.

CAREERS ADVICE

All Higher Education students are entitled to the 
help of our qualified Careers Adviser/Coordinator, a 
member of the national council of the CDI (Career 
Development Institute), who offers: 

• A friendly, student-focused service.

• In-depth careers interviews and quick queries.

•  Information on opportunities for personal 
development and employer events.

• Flexible interview times. 

• A well-stocked careers information centre.

•  The latest graduate vacancy information via our 
Virtual Jobs Noticeboard.

PREPARING YOU FOR AN 
EXCITING CAREER
We are focused on helping you to take your first step in your dream 
career or your next step in education. 

While here, you will benefit from expert guidance from Admissions 
Tutors, Course Managers and a professional Careers Adviser/Coordinator. 
Your course will have been written in consultation with industry and, 
in some cases, will have been officially recognised or accredited by 
industry or sector bodies. Alongside this, you will be able to gain high-
quality guidance from our Careers Advice Service, which offers specialist 
information and is able to support you to find a suitable job during your 
time at Writtle and up to three years after you graduate.



15

CAREERS ADVICE OF THE HIGHEST 
STANDARD

Our careers service has recently 
been reaccredited with the Matrix 
standard for continuous quality and 
improvement, so you can be assured 
of receiving a professional service 
which is impartial and confidential.

PERSONALISED CAREERS GUIDANCE

Our unique selling point stems from the nature of Writtle. As a 
small, specialist Higher Education institution, we are able to offer 
a personalised careers guidance service to each student. In short, 
we can provide a bespoke careers service at a time that suits you.

OUR RELATIONSHIP WITH 
EMPLOYERS

We maintain ongoing contact with employers who return to us 
with vacancies on a regular basis and this helps our graduates 
to find suitable employment. We keep abreast of market 
changes to provide you with up-to-date information. We can 
direct you to opportunities for development through part-time 
jobs, or volunteering on and off campus; all invaluable skills to 
include on the winning CV, which we will help you prepare. 

GRADUATE CAREERS FAIR

A number of national organisations attended our annual 
Graduate Careers Fair, which was designed to connect our 
upcoming graduates with future employers. These included 
Colchester Zoo, agriculture and land consultants Strutt and 

Parker, the Thoroughbred Breeders’ Association, Landscape 
Institute, G’s Fresh, Essex Wildlife Trust, Wyevale Garden 
Centres, Agenda Resource Management and the Animal and 
Plant Health Agency. 

In their own words
We have guest speakers visit Writtle to give advice to students 
about their career prospects, including representatives 
from the Essex-branch of the Institute of Directors and the 
Education Development Officer from the Landscape Institute.

Be the first to hear
Employers come to us to advertise their vacancies. Our virtual 
jobs noticeboard advertised around 200 jobs in 2014/2015.

SETTING UP YOUR OWN BUSINESS

Setting up as self-employed or running your own business 
takes motivation. Many of the technical skills you need will 
have been developed on your course, for instance flower 
arrangement design or animal therapy techniques. But you will 
also need skills developed outside of the ‘classroom’, such as 
negotiation, time management and communication skills, as 
well as knowledge of the marketplace you wish to compete 
in. The Careers Coordinator has developed links with many 
organisations which are keen to promote and help with self-
employment and building a business. After your study, this can 
be a good option to consider – and we can help you explore 
your ideas further.

FURTHER STUDY

Many of our students decide to go onto an advanced level 
of study after graduation. We can give advice on the options 
open to you. See pages 34 to 35 for more information on 
progression from undergraduate courses.

Careers Advice Service
Tel: +44 (0)1245 424257 
Email: careers@writtle.ac.uk

writtle.ac.uk/careers

WrittleCareers

@WrittleCareers

9 out of 10 of our graduates go onto employment or further study, according to the latest Destinations of Leavers from Higher Education (DLHE) survey.*

TO FIND OUT MORE ABOUT YOUR NEXT STEP 

AFTER STUDY AT WRITTLE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE, 

READ THE CAREER PROSPECTS AND FURTHER 

STUDY OPTIONS ON EACH OF THE COURSE PAGES. 

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017

*This statistic is based on the latest data available at the time of going to press, relating to the year 2013/14. The Destinations of Leavers from Higher Education (DLHE) 
survey asks leavers from Higher Education what they are doing six months after graduation. For more details, please visit: https://www.hesa.ac.uk/stats-dlhe



16

OUR CAMPUS
We are committed to investing in our facilities so that you have 
the latest equipment to work with and the best possible student 
experience.



17

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017

OUR FACILITIES

MAIN CAMPUS
• Iconic Main Building for lectures and seminars

• Library 

• Careers Advice Service

• Computer suites

• Landscaped gardens

• 14 Halls of Residence

• Students’ Union office

• Restaurant, café and bar

• Gym, Sports Hall and Squash Court

• Design studios

• Glasshouses

• Amenity Building

• Reservoir

EQUINE CAMPUS
• Two large indoor riding arenas

• Floodlit menage

• Sports Therapy Barn

• A variety of stable facilities

• Cross country schooling facilities

• A stud facility

•  Equipment includes a hydrotherapy treadmill, 
horsewalker, round pen, solariums and a 
mechanical horse



18

ANIMAL STUDIES CENTRES
•  Titchmarsh Centre for Animal Studies:

  -  More than 500 companion, exotic and aquatic 
animals

  - Rare breed livestock 

•  Canine Therapy Centre:

  -  Provides Veterinary Physiotherapy facilities for 
dogs, including:

     - Dog exercise area for rehabilitation

     - Canine treadmill 

     - Canine hydrotherapy pool

STURGEON’S FARM
• 100 hectares of arable land

• Variety of livestock

• Up-to-date machinery

LORDSHIPS CAMPUS
•  Sports Science Centre, with equipment 

including cycle ergometers and treadmills

•  Lordship Science Centre including high-tech 
laboratories

•  Turner Building providing dedicated Floristry 
workshops

• Research glasshouses

• Northumberland Lecture Theatre

•  Lordships Café, run by the world-famous 
Tiptree jam makers Wilkin and Sons

Animal Studies Centre

Sturgeon’s Farm

Lordships Campus

The University College’s Library is open seven days a week and 
provides one of the leading specialist book and information 
collections in the country. Qualified and experienced staff will 
help you find the information you need.



19

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017



20

MADDISON HALLS

TABOR HALLS

HAMILTON HALLS

HARVEY HALLS

DENT HALLS

GILL HALLS

STRUTT HALLS



21

We have 14 Halls giving on-site 
accommodation for around 400 
students, many of which overlook 
our beautiful landscaped gardens 
or the green areas that make 
up our estate. Having resident 
students creates a campus with a 
lively, community atmosphere.

Many students are keen to live on campus, 
particularly for the first year of their 
course, as it is easier to settle in and all 
the facilities – such as the launderette, 
restaurants and bar, fitness centre, library 
and computer services – are close at hand.

Leaving home is a big step, so where you 
choose to live is an extremely important 
decision. Whether in a hall of residence 
or a shared house off campus, take your 
time and consider all the options before 
signing any agreement. Contracts are 
likely to be for a full academic year or 
longer and it may not be easy to change 
accommodation once a contract has been 
signed.

HALL FEES
Contracts are for a full academic year 
(September to May), including the 
Christmas and Easter vacations. You 
can apply for an extended period, if 
necessary. Hall fees are payable in three 
instalments – on arrival, in January and 
around March/April (instalments may not 
be of equal amounts). 

Full details of current fees can be found 
on our website: writtle.ac.uk/hall-fees

KEY FACTS
•  First-year students are a priority group 

for Halls.

•  Hall fees include a meal allowance, 
equivalent to up to ten meals per week 
(term-time)*.

•  Fees also include utilities, cleaning 
provision, a safe for valuables and 
internet access.

•  There is no charge for car parking. 

•  There are rooms specifically designed 
for students with disabilities.

*assumes meal deals @ £4 each (terms and conditions 

apply)

•  Around half the rooms have private en-
suite facilities. 

•  Other rooms have showers and toilets 
nearby and some have their own wash 
basin.

•  All halls are non-smoking. 

•  All halls are mixed sex residences. 

•  Each hall has a common room/
lounge area together with small snack 
kitchens.

APPLICATIONS

Accommodation Request Forms are 
issued with course offers. If you are 
studying full-time, you are welcome to 
apply for a place in halls. Requests for 
details of off-campus accommodation 
can also be made on these forms.

OFF-CAMPUS 
ACCOMMODATION

For those who prefer to live off-campus, 
the office can provide details of housing 
websites for privately-owned lodgings, 
flats and shared houses in the area 
offering you a good choice of 
local accommodation.

For further details and advice please 
contact:
Accommodation
Tel: +44 (0)1245 424212
Email: accommodation@writtle.ac.uk

Copies of the Accommodation and 
Residents’ Guides and policies relating 
to accommodation can be found on our 
website: writtle.ac.uk/accommodation

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017

A ROOM WITH A VIEW



22

Writtle University College’s campus has a lively community 
atmosphere, with a restaurant, cafés and a bar on-site as well 
as sports facilities and societies. But if you want to venture 
from our 220-hectare estate, the cities of Chelmsford and 
London are only on our doorstep!

URBAN LIFE 
IN A RURAL 
SETTING



23

SU EVENTS

Writtle University College’s Students’ Union is 
very active in organising a social calendar for all 
students all year round. There are themed nights, 
live bands and barbecues as well as numerous 
RAG (Raise and Give) charity events.

The SU usually puts on three formal balls a 
year which have in the past featured live music 
(Jaguar Skills, Chris Stark, Beat a Maxx, and 
Chase & Status have played here), fairground 
rides and marquees.

BAA!

Many of the Students’ Union events are held at 
the bar, called the Baa, which has a warm, inviting 
feel for all students, including those who don’t 
drink. It has audio visual equipment to make the 
parties professional, a dance floor and a SubTV 
for live sport and Sky. Outside, there is a paved 
area and benches, outdoor music and lights. 

MEET FOR DINNER, 
A SNACK OR A COSTA 
COFFEE!

The ’Garden Room’ is the main restaurant on 
campus. Students often meet in the outside 
seating area overlooking the pretty landscaped 
gardens. Meals, snacks and drinks are available 
all day and, if you are living in Halls, you will 
probably spend your meal allowance here.

’Thyme Out’ offers paninis, baguettes and 
sandwiches made to order as well as a full Costa 
drinks menu. In the evenings there is a wide 
choice of pizzas and gourmet burgers available 
until late. There is also the Lordships Café on 
campus, which is owned by world-famous Tiptree 
jam makers Wilkin and Sons.

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017



24

Photo: Crown Photography



25

SPORT & FITNESS

All students are automatically enrolled as 
members of the Recreation Centre and 
can use the facilities for free. There is a:

•  15-station gym with a 
large free weights area 
and 10 cardiovascular 
machines.

• Function Fitness Room. 

•  Sports Hall for 
badminton, five-a-side football, fitness 
classes and other activities.

• Squash court.

•  Sports pavilion with cricket, football 
and rugby pitches. 

The Recreation Centre also hosts fitness 
classes for students and staff to pay 
for and take part in during lunchtime 
and evenings, such as Zumba, Yoga, Ab 
Attack and Insanity.

We are well-represented in team sports, 
with fixtures in the British Universities 
and Colleges Sport (BUCS) leagues. 

Some of the sports clubs that are 
currently active at Writtle University 
College are:

Athletics

Badminton

Equestrian

Mixed hockey

Men’s rugby

Women’s rugby

Men’s football

Men’s futsal

Netball

Shooting

Cycling

There are smaller clubs too, such as 
basketball, squash and fitness classes. 
Any sport not available on campus can 
be arranged in-house or locally.

Alongside what is available for students 
on campus, there are also a number of 
other sport and fitness classes and clubs 
open in the local area. Between Writtle 
village and Chelmsford City you could 
join classes such as Pilates, Boxercise 
and Circuit Training, or get involved in 
dance, tennis or canoeing. 

SOCIETIES

The SU helps students set up and run 
their own social societies. These range 
from the long-established Christian Union 
to the Equine Society. The SU is always 
open to suggestions for new societies 
and will help students to set them up.

FRESHERS’ WEEK

Freshers’ Week is your first week at 
Writtle. It’s dedicated to giving new and 
returning students a warm welcome 
to Writtle University College. A week 
without any formal lectures, it has a 
wide-ranging induction programme 
and a full diary of social events – from 
the Freshers’ Fair to an inflatable fun 
day; a welcome event for international 
students to an SU social every evening. 
The week is designed to give students 
an opportunity to have fun and become 
familiar with Writtle and their course.

STAY UP-TO-DATE WITH ALL THE LATEST ACTIVITY ON AND OFF 
CAMPUS WITH THE WRITTLE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE SOCIAL 
MEDIA CHANNELS BELOW.

WHAT’S HAPPENING 
HERE AT WRITTLE?

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017

FREE gym 
membership 

 for all  
students

FREE  
parking on 

campus

i
u WrittleUniversityCollege

WrittleUniversityCollegeh
x WrittleUniversityCollege

+WrittleUniversityColleget
f WrittleUniversityCollege

@WrittleOfficial



26

Writtle University College Students’ Union 
(SU) consists of a small but passionate 
team, elected annually, who are dedicated 
to enhancing the student experience here. 

The SU office has a welcoming, open-door 
policy to all students. We organise a variety 
of social events for all students to enjoy, 
campaign, raise issues and work with the 
University College to improve resources 
and facilities. We provide you with services 
and support, for example, we can: 

•  Help you form new societies and sports teams. 
•  Raise interest in campaigns both within 

the University College and on a wider, 
national scale. 

•  Provide you with academic support and 
representation. 

•  Give you welfare support if you are having 
issues with any aspect of University 
College life. 

We will always go above and beyond to 
look out for your interests. 

For more information about the SU and 
student social life, contact: 

Writtle University College Students’ Union 
Tel: +44 (0)1245 424200 
Email: studentsunion@writtle.ac.uk

WrittleUniversityCollegeStudentsUnion

THE  
STUDENTS’ 
UNION 

Photo: Crown Photography

Your Student Union Elected Members



27

LIFE IN WRITTLE AND 
SURROUNDING CITIES 
WRITTLE VILLAGE

Writtle is just a few minutes’ walk  
from the main campus, and has all the 
elements associated with a traditional 
English countryside village: lovingly 
maintained Tudor houses, ancient  
Church, the Village Green and duck  
pond, as well as a good selection of 
traditional English pubs. 

There is a supermarket, restaurants, 
banking facilities and tearooms. On the 
outskirts of Writtle is Hylands Park which 
is famous for hosting the V Festival.

CHELMSFORD CITY

The Writtle University College campus 
is just 3km (2 miles) from the only city 
in Essex. Buses from Writtle village run 
regularly into Chelmsford. 

The city has an impressive 15th 
Century cathedral – where we hold our 
Graduation Ceremonies – a bustling 
shopping centre, attractive parks and 
gardens, theatres, sports and leisure 
facilities (including Essex County Cricket 
Ground and an ice rink) plus a variety 
of restaurants and bars. Nightclubs hold 
special student nights during the week 
offering discounts to Writtle students.

COUNTY OF ESSEX

Essex offers excellent facilities for a wide 
range of outdoor activities including 
walking, cycling, horse riding, fishing  
and sailing. 

The county has an extensive coastline 
stretching from the Thames Estuary 
to the port of Harwich. This attractive 
coastline takes in seaside attractions 
and popular marinas, as well as large, 
low-lying islands that are of particular 
value as wildlife habitats. There are also 
significant areas of surviving ancient 
forests in Epping and Hatfield. 

visitessex.com

LONDON

Only a 35 minute train journey away from 
Chelmsford train station, the Capital 
City has so much to see and do: visit the 
theatres, go shopping or just sightsee. 

visitlondon.com

CLOSE TO THE COAST

Writtle University College is just 30 
minutes away from the traditional 
seaside resort of Southend.

visitsouthend.co.uk

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017



28

CAREER-FOCUSED

Our focus is on giving you excellent job prospects. Courses are 
developed through consultation with contacts in industry to 
ensure that. On leaving Writtle as a successful graduate, you are 
equipped with the skills and knowledge demanded by employers. 
Core course content is supplemented with visits, guest speaker 
lectures, masterclasses, careers days and industry placements. 

Some of our courses now have accreditation or recognition from 
professional bodies, giving you further assurance that you are 
gaining the skills you need for your career. The specialist on-site 
facilities will give you the opportunity to gain practical, hands-on 
experience that will be relevant to your future career. This valuable 
insight into the workplace is backed up by individual guidance from 
the Careers Advisory Centre. Employers continue to turn to Writtle 
first for graduates with a strong academic background and the 
professionalism needed to make their business operations succeed.

HOW WE ENSURE THE QUALITY OF 
OUR COURSES

CASTLe (the Centre for Academic Standards, Teaching and 
Learning) brings together Writtle staff and students with 
the focus on providing you with the best possible learning 
experience. CASTLe is the central hub of Writtle in relation to 
Higher Education academic standards and quality. It supports 
both staff and students in achieving the best from the 
courses. We do this by ensuring that graduate and employer-
relevant skills are embedded into courses and meet the sector 
standard; ensuring that courses meet student requirements; 
encouraging staff to provide an effective learning environment; 
giving staff continuous professional development so their skills 
are up-to-date with industry requirements; and making sure 
your experience is to the highest level.

ACADEMIC STANDARDS – THE 
QUALITY MARK

We ensure programmes at Writtle meet the expectations of 
the university sector as a whole by meeting or exceeding the 
standards established by external bodies such as the Quality 
Assurance Agency (QAA), Higher Education Academy (HEA), 
Higher Education Funding Council for England (HEFCE), and 
other stakeholders such as employers and professional bodies. 
We are also a member of GuildHE, a representative body for 
small and specialist Higher Education Institutions in the UK. 

GIVING YOU 
CONFIDENCE IN 
THE QUALITY OF 
OUR COURSES
By studying at Writtle University College, you 
will benefit from our reputation as one of the 
UK’s leading specialist institutions. We have been 
providing education for more than 120 years, 
challenging our students to achieve and to excel 
in the land-based industries and sectors.

Each programme is set in one of two Schools: the School 
of Sport, Equine and Animal Sciences or the School of 
Sustainable Environments and Design. 

The Schools work closely together in their academic 
disciplines, ensuring you gain maximum benefit from 
the facilities and knowledge from related subjects. This 
flexibility enables you to specialise in areas of study relating 
to your own interests and career aspirations.



29

WHAT THE LATEST 
INDEPENDENT REVIEW 
FOUND

Our most recent QAA review found 
that Writtle’s approach to quality 
enhancement is “characterised by 
a strategic commitment to improve 
the quality of students’ learning 
opportunities linked to the University 
College’s own values and vision”. The 
review team also found Writtle takes 
action to improve the quality of the 
learning opportunities available.

HIGH QUALITY LEARNING 
AND TEACHING

Our curriculum is designed, developed 
and delivered to take advantage of staff 
research and professional practice, which 
was also commended by the QAA. We 
make sure the curriculum supports the 
changing needs of students, for example, 
by using work-based learning, problem-
solving and group assignments. This 
means working closely with employers 
and professional bodies in the land-
based and arts sectors. We ensure 
that the student voice is established 
and integrated into learning, teaching 
and curriculum design through course 
meetings and feedback, and ensure that 
students’ course needs are at the heart 
of what we do. We are committed to 
supporting all students, including those 
with disabilities, part-time students, 
international students and those returning 
to education or making a career change. 

LEARNING RESOURCES

The Library, other learning spaces and 
learning technologies are managed 
within CASTLe to ensure high quality 

facilities are available to support your 
learning. Our online system has made 
learning more flexible, allowing you to 
access study materials wherever and 
whenever you choose.

EDUCATIONAL AND 
PROFESSIONAL 
DEVELOPMENT

We provide you with opportunities to 
develop your academic, professional and 
managerial skills on a continuing basis. 
The development of Graduate Attributes 
is an integral feature of all programmes. 

We support staff in their Continuous 
Professional Development, either through 
CASTLe in-house workshops, or with 
external agencies such as the Higher 
Education Academy and GuildHE. Staff 
are encouraged to apply for fellowship 
of the Higher Education Academy, and 
are encouraged to attend learning and 
teaching workshops as well as other staff 
development opportunities.

CAREERS

We provide tailored careers support so you 
can develop the skills you need to gain initial 
employment and to further your career. 
Our Careers Advice Centre is accredited by 
the Matrix quality standard for information, 
advice and guidance services (more 
information on pages 14 to 15).

SCHOLARSHIP OF 
LEARNING AND 
TEACHING

We ensure teaching is influenced by 
current research in academic practice 
and the dissemination of best practice. 
We support projects to develop this 

research as well as innovative approaches 
to learning and teaching, such as student 
videos of lab techniques and the setting 
up of a virtual art and design studio.

RELEVANT TO YOUR 
NEEDS

The student voice and experience is 
core to Writtle. We will ask you for your 
views on individual modules and on 
whole courses, throughout your studies. 
Your feedback will be used to make 
enhancements on your course, your 
wider experience at Writtle University 
College so you can enjoy your time here 
and are able to study and achieve your 
potential. We will also use your feedback 
to enhance the learning experience for 
future students.

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017



30

Research, innovation and development are crucial in today’s world. 
At Writtle University College, we encourage you to get involved in 
research during your degree, which is especially important if you are 
considering a career in a research-led industry. 

Writtle places great importance on collaborative research with external 
organisations, where sharing of resources and expertise can increase 
the value of the work. Consequently, there is an active liaison between 
Writtle and a number of universities and commercial companies, both 
in the UK and overseas.

Writtle University College staff regularly contribute to peer-reviewed 
journals in relevant disciplines and publish with respected publishing 
houses. Staff present at national and international conferences – and 
encourage students to publish in journals and present their research 
at conferences too. In recent years, Writtle has been successful in 
obtaining funding for research from Research Councils, through the 
Research Excellence Framework, and via a range of commercial and 
independent sources.

RESEARCH 
ACTIVITY



31

EXAMPLES OF THE RESEARCH 
CURRENTLY BEING UNDERTAKEN 
AT WRITTLE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

SCHOOL OF SPORT, EQUINE AND 
ANIMAL SCIENCES

• Use of biosensors for early disease detection in dairy cows.

•  Use of essential oils to reduce the saturated fat content of 
meat and greenhouse gas emissions.

• Conformational analysis of sport horses.

• The ridden horse’s response to therapeutic intervention.

• Gender and sport performance.

• Using beetroot juice to enhance athletic performance.

•  Use of essential oils to increase shelf life of animal products.

• Microbiological investigation of exotic animal units.

•  Morphometric analysis of live beef cattle to improve carcass 
quality.

SCHOOL OF SUSTAINABLE 
ENVIRONMENTS AND DESIGN

•  Environmental benefits of cover crops.

•  Using redox potential and thermodynamic proxy indicators 
to assess agricultural landscapes.

•  Post-harvest research into damage to food produce from 
packaging methods and transportation.

•  Investigating the use of environmentally friendly techniques 
in the storage and shelf-life of post-harvest fruit. 

•  Ecosystem functional indicators and thermodynamic proxy 
measures in forest landscapes.

•  Using redox potential and indicators of biomass storage to 
assess ecological conditions in old growth and managed forests.

•  Ecosystem Diagnostics Analysis and the use of ‘ECOSEFFECT’ 
to assess international RSPO and FSC sustainability standards.

•  Applying the theory and practices of ‘econics’ to strategies 
for the sustainable management of landscapes and natural 
resources.

•  An holistic assessment of ecosystem services of urban green 
infrastructure.

•  Examining current theories in garden history and developing 
novel concepts for future garden design.

•  Investigating socio-environmental parameters in cultural 
heritage and historical cities.

•  Developing fully integrated, resilient and risk-robust designs 
for future urban landscapes.

POSTGRADUATE 
RESEARCH

WRITTLE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE 
OFFERS YOU THE OPPORTUNITY 
TO STUDY FOR POSTGRADUATE 

DEGREES SUCH AS AN MSC OR MA, 
MASTERS BY DISSERTATION, 

MPHIL OR PHD. 
TO FIND OUT MORE, 

PLEASE TURN TO PAGES 
34 & 35 OF THIS 

PROSPECTUS

RESEARCH 
EXCELLENCE 
FRAMEWORK

75% OF OUR RESEARCH OUTPUT
 IN AGRICULTURE, VETERINARY

AND FOOD SCIENCE WAS
RATED TO BE OF AN
INTERNATIONALLY

RECOGNISED STANDARD
IN 2014.

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017
MA Design Studio



32

GROUNDBREAKING
RESEARCH

1

3

6

4

2

5



33

1.  USING ESSENTIAL OILS TO 
REDUCE THE SATURATED FAT 
CONTENT OF RUMINANT FOOD 
PRODUCTS

  Dr Sife Chikunya, Senior Lecturer in Animal Science and 
Head of Research, was featured on BBC Countryfile for his 
research into how essential oils can be used to reduce the 
saturated fat content of ruminant food products such as 
meat and milk, and methane emissions from the rumen.

2. TRACKING COW BEHAVIOUR 

  Dr Jonathan Amory, Principal Lecturer in Animal Behaviour 
and Welfare, is using local positioning sensors to track 
cow behaviour to monitor the welfare of dairy herds. This 
technology can then be used to develop an early warning 
system for lameness and mastitis.

3.  SAFEGUARDING THE LAND OF 
THE SNOW LEOPARD 

  Dr Peter Hobson, Principal Lecturer in Conservation and 
Co-Director of the Centre for Econics and Ecosystem 
Management, has co-produced a conservation 
management plan for a transboundary biosphere reserve 
in the Altai mountain region spanning Kazakhstan and 
Russia and has contributed to the submission of a bid for 
it to be recognised as a UNESCO World Heritage reserve. 
The 1.6 million hectares of mountain landscape has the last 
few remaining populations of Snow Leopard, Lynx, Bear, 
Mountain Sheep and Ibex.

4. BIOACTIVE MEAT PACKAGING

  Nieky van Veggel, Course Manager for Animal Science and 
Bioveterinary Science, is researching whether essential 
oil compounds can be used to create new bioactive meat 
packaging materials, reducing food spoilage and waste – 
which could help solve the problem of how to feed 9billion 
people globally by 2050. 

5.  JAPANESE-STYLE GARDENS IN 
BRITAIN AND IRELAND

  Dr Jill Raggett, Reader in Gardens and Designed 
Landscapes & Adjunct Professor at Dalhousie University, 
Canada, is researching cultural borrowing in gardens, 
lecturing internationally on this and other topics, and 
working with heritage organisations on the issues and 
challenges of restoring these gardens.

6. KEEPING FOOD FRESH

  Dr Chris Bishop, Reader in Postharvest Technology, 
is undertaking research for a number of commercial 
companies both here and abroad on how to keep produce 
fresh from field to consumer, with particular emphasis 
on ethylene removal, punnet design and transport of 
perishable produce (including cut flowers) for temperature 
and vibration issues.

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017



34

TAKING 
YOUR 
STUDIES 
FURTHER
After graduating from Writtle University College, 
you may decide to apply for postgraduate study. 
Staff will support you to progress to this advanced 
study by helping you to choose the right course, 
whether that is at Writtle or elsewhere.

At Writtle, we run taught Masters programmes 
(MSc or MA) and Research Degrees (Masters by 
Dissertation, MPhil and PhD), validated by the 
University of Essex. 

We also have an Associate Student Postgraduate 
Scheme, which is a flexible mode of study for 
professional people seeking to update their 
technical knowledge and for individuals who wish 
to sample postgraduate education.

TAUGHT MASTERS

A taught postgraduate course at Writtle will provide you with an advanced 
level of specialist knowledge and skills that will enhance your career 
prospects. The combination of ground-breaking research, industry-
experienced staff and sector links are utilised to create courses which are 
current and relevant to modern global demands.

Most postgraduate courses can be studied full or part-time (depending on 
recruitment). MSc Veterinary Physiotherapy is only offered part-time, taught 
at weekends over a three-year period. If you are a part-time student, we will 
encourage you to make the most constructive use of your workplace where it 
can contribute positively to your course, particularly with regard to research. 

As a small and specialist institution, we are able to ensure that all 
postgraduate students are given extensive support in their specific study 
area, and that there are opportunities for you to continue your personal 
development, as well as gaining a formal qualification. A range of seminars 
and workshops are included as part of your course, covering topics in 
current research and also more practical matters such as writing technical 
report papers and preparing a thesis.

During your studies, the course team and the Careers Advice Service will 
be available to discuss possible career opportunities with you. A mixture 
of commercial visits, guest speakers and personal contacts made by your 
tutors will provide you with an insight into many facets of your chosen 
subject area and they will suggest the next steps you might take.

Taught postgraduate awards are offered in the following subject areas (see the 
Course pages for more details of the further study options available to you).

Animal Welfare and Conservation

 Arable Crop Management* 
(Postgraduate Certificate only)

Garden Design

Horticulture

Horticulture (Crop Production)

Landscape Architecture

Livestock Production Science

Postharvest Technology

Sustainable Land Management Under 
Global Change

Veterinary Physiotherapy

THE SURVEY SAID…

The Higher Education Academy’s latest independent 
experience survey of Taught Postgraduates at Writtle, 
released in 2015, showed that overall satisfaction is 87% – 
above the sector average of 82%.

Relative to the sector benchmarking group, skills development 
was the most positive area, with a score 9.7% higher than this 
benchmark.

*subject to re-validation



35

RESEARCH DEGREES

As well as Taught Masters, we offer postgraduate 
Research Degrees. These are available at 
Masters level (Masters by Dissertation or Master 
of Philosophy) and at Doctoral level (Doctor 
of Philosophy). All Writtle University College 
Research Degrees are validated by the University 
of Essex, which was established in 1964 and is 
one of the UK’s leading academic institutions.

Postgraduate Research Degrees do not 
have formal taught elements. They comprise 
predominantly of independent learning that 
is focused on a specific area of research and 
culminate in the production of a thesis that is 
examined by an oral examination (viva). Our 
Research Degrees are available on both a full and 
part-time basis.

At Writtle, postgraduate Research Degrees are 
available in the following areas of study: 

Agriculture

Animal Science

Applied Biology

Art and Design (Masters by Dissertation only)

Conservation Management (Masters by 
Dissertation only)

Horticulture

Landscape Architecture

To be eligible for admission to Research Degrees 
applicants must possess either an upper second 
or first class pass in their undergraduate degree.

TO FIND OUT MORE ABOUT POSTGRADUATE STUDY 
OPTIONS AT WRITTLE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE, DOWNLOAD 
A PROSPECTUS AT WRITTLE.AC.UK/POSTGRADUATE OR 
REQUEST ONE BY CONTACTING INFO@WRITTLE.AC.UK. 

STEPS TO POSTGRADUATE 
STUDY
THE OFFICIAL, INDEPENDENT GUIDE 
FOR ANYONE CONSIDERING A 
TAUGHT POSTGRADUATE COURSE: 
POSTGRADSTEPS.HEFCE.AC.UK

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017



36

STUDENT SUPPORT
Writtle benefits from a close student 
community, which means we can give 
you the support you need to get the 
most out of your time with us, both 
personally and professionally.

We welcome applications from students 
who have a disability, learning difficulty, 
mental health difficulty or medical 
condition and we actively encourage 
you to disclose your support needs and 
requirements early so we can consider 
reasonable adjustments and put 
appropriate support arrangements in place.

We have a full range of services, including 
financial advice and support, counselling 
services, study and mentor support. 
We have a department dedicated to 
student support – Learner Services – 
where professionally-trained staff offer a 
friendly, helpful and high-quality service. 

For further information, please contact: 
Learner Services
Tel: +44 (0)1245 424200 ext 25742
Email: student.support@writtle.ac.uk 

ACCESSIBILITY AND 
SUPPORT

If you have learning difficulties and/or 
disabilities we will consider reasonable 
adjustments to enable you to access 
Writtle’s facilities. In halls of residence, 
for example, there are rooms which 
have been specifically modified to suit 
those with mobility difficulties or hearing 
impairments. There are also dedicated car 
parking bays and toilet facilities available. 
We encourage you to contact us as early 
as possible to discuss accommodation 
and access requirements.

For deaf or hearing impaired students, 
Disabled Students’ Allowance may fund 
British Sign Language, Sign Supported 

English, note-taking or a combination of 
all three (please see page 42 for more 
details). Communication support would 
be considered in lectures, off-site visits, 
tutorials, one-to-one sessions and at 
Open Days and interviews. We have a 
portable hearing loop and static hearing 
loop system in the Northumberland 
Lecture Theatres and the Main Hall.

FINANCIAL SUPPORT

You may be able to apply to the Higher 
Education Hardship Fund or for Disabled 
Students’ Allowance*. For more details, 
please refer to pages 42 to 43.

*subject to availability.

WELFARE AND 
COUNSELLING

Writtle University College has strong 
links with the local GP surgery, charities, 
external agencies and faith groups. 
Pastoral care at Writtle is of the utmost 
importance. You will be assigned a course 
or personal tutor who is available for 
regular contact sessions to ensure 
things are going well and to address any 
concerns you may have. Additionally, 
Learner Services can provide help and 

advice on any personal, emotional or 
practical problems and there is an in-house 
confidential student counselling service. 

EXAMINATIONS AND 
ASSESSMENTS

We may be able to make special 
arrangements if you are permitted to have 
specific adjustments for examinations 
and assessments. You will need to talk to 
Learner Services about this at the start of 
your course and we will ask you to provide 
up-to-date assessment or medical reports 
as evidence of your disability, such as a 
Needs Assessment. Arrangements vary 
depending on your individual needs, but 
could include additional time, use of a 
computer, a reader, writer or a separate 
room. The intention is that special 
arrangements should compensate for the 
restriction imposed by a disability without 
affecting the validity of the examination. 

STUDENTS’ UNION 
ACADEMIC SUPPORT 

The SU runs a peer mentoring service. If 
you have any academic issues that you 
need help with – such 
as essay writing 

William Innes-Taylor
BSc (Hons) Horticulture

“Over the three years of my course, I had regular one-
to-one sessions with the Study Skills Adviser in Learner 
Services. In these sessions she helped me identify 
where I could make improvements to my written work 
(for example, to the structure and grammar). This helped 
me greatly and increased my confidence when doing my 
coursework. 

I have had support from previous colleges I have been to but I have found the support I 
received at Writtle to be by far the best, friendliest, supportive and professional.”



37

Kyrby Brown
BSc (Hons) Equine 
Studies and Business 
Management

“I have the physical 
disability Arthrogryposis Multiplex Congenita, 
which affects my mobility and fine motor 
movements. This means that I need full-time 
support to perform day-to-day tasks and live 
independently. Writtle offers me a disabled 
room and exam access arrangements that 
include a private room for the exam and the 
option of a scribe. I am also allowed up to 25% 
extra time and adaptations to practical exams.

I have a Disabled Students’ Allowance, which 
allows me to get equipment such as a computer 
and a Dictaphone. I also get access to non-
medical helper support in order to help me live 
independently at the University College. 

Living in Halls is very convenient as I am very 
close to the lecture theatres. Most of my friends 
live on site which makes social aspect of 
University College more accessible and means 
I have people nearby that are able to help me 
live more independently.”

techniques and referencing – they 
can provide advice and support. 
There are also around 70 Course 
Representatives across all disciplines  
at Writtle.

INTERNATIONAL 
STUDENT SUPPORT

We have a dedicated International 
Student Adviser based in Learner 
Services who is available to 
offer advice and guidance to our 
international students on a range 
of issues related to living, studying 
and working in the UK. For more 
information about the English 
language support also offered at 
Writtle, please refer to page 38.

MULTI FAITH ROOM 
AND CHAPLAIN

The Multi Faith Room is a welcoming 
space for faith group meetings and 
quiet contemplation. We have a 
diverse student and staff community 
representing both those who have 
particular beliefs and allegiances 
as well as those of no faith; all are 
welcome to make use of this room.

CHILDREN’S DAY 
NURSERY

As a student, you can benefit from 
subsidised childcare facilities on 
campus at the Kiddi Caru Day 
Nursery, which takes children from 
birth to five years. The nursery, 
graded ‘outstanding’ for the second 
time running in 2013, is purpose-
built and has a team of qualified and 
highly experienced staff.

Kiddi Caru Day Nursery
Tel: +44 (0)1245 421341
Email: writtlecollege@kiddicaru.com

 kiddicaru.com

CONFIDENTIALITY 
OF INFORMATION

Writtle University College’s policy 
is to allow for necessary disclosure 
to allow appropriate arrangements 
to be put in place for teaching, 
assessment, accessibility and/or 
health and safety purposes. If you 
are concerned about confidentiality, 
you are welcome to discuss your 
concerns with the Head of Learner 
Services. 

EQUALITY POLICY

Details of our Equality Policy  
Scheme can be found online at: 
writtle.ac.uk/equality-and-diversity. 
This scheme can also be made 
available in enlarged print or on disc.

ALTERNATIVE 
FORMATS

Course information contained in this 
prospectus is available to view at:  
writtle.ac.uk. This prospectus can 
also be made available in alternative 
formats, such as large print, audio 
or Braille.

For further information, please 
contact: 
Learner Services
Tel: +44 (0)1245 424200 ext 25742
Email: student.support@writtle.ac.uk

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017



38

WE WELCOME THE WORLD

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS 
We have a friendly and welcoming environment plus an 
excellent reputation for student support. We take extra care in 
ensuring all students enjoy their time here and benefit from the 
full range of academic and cultural programmes on offer.

We have a dedicated international student team to help you 
with questions about visas, working and living in the UK, 
general academic issues or any other matters arising (to find 
out more, turn to page 37). We encourage all international 
students to become involved in the range of social activities 
on offer here, some of which are organised especially for 
international students. These activities are also open to 
home students in order to encourage integration and strong 
friendships within the University College.

A variety of Pre-sessional English Language courses are 
available if you need to improve your language before starting 
your main course. Please see writtle.ac.uk/efl for more details. 
If your first language is not English and you wish to improve 

your level of English once you have started your academic 
programme, Writtle offers free support classes in English 
language throughout your course. These classes are provided 
to help you build confidence in your language ability, making it 
easier for you to integrate in lectures and socially. 

FURTHER INFORMATION 
Information about student support and life as a student in the
UK is available from:

• writtle.ac.uk/international
• ukcisa.org.uk
• ukstudentlife.com
• educationuk.org/UK
• ukba.homeoffice.gov.uk

Sponsor Licence Number 4TJPFDP34.

www.writtle.ac.uk/writtleinternational



39

Akmaral Bekbossynova
Kazakhstan 
Equine 

“As an international student from 
Kazakhstan, I was drawn to Writtle 
because of the specific nature of 
the Equine courses. I felt at home 
at Writtle from my first day, with the 
friendly and rural environment.”

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017

Keith Bansh 
Malaysia 
Landscape and Garden Design and 
Landscape Architecture 

“I come from a small city on the east coast 
of Borneo and chose to study Landscape and 
Garden Design at Writtle because of its reputation as a specialist 
institution, beautiful campus and proximity to London. The small 
seminar groups, as well as friendly and supportive tutors, were a 
great help throughout my studies. 

I enjoyed my time at Writtle and decided to stay on and complete 
my Masters. Upon completion I hope to find a job in the UK or 
may return to Malaysia and set up my own consultancy.”



40

WHICH 
COURSE IS 
RIGHT FOR 
ME?

MODULES 

Higher Education courses are made up of study units 
or ‘modules’. These can be seen as building blocks of 
credits covering specific subjects that lead to a particular 
award. Modules are taught through a combination of 
lectures, seminars, visits, studios, tutorials and practical 
work, depending on the subject. We use a wide range of 
assessment methods which may include presentations, real-
life case studies, portfolios and practical demonstrations as 
well as more traditional coursework and examinations. Our 
modules are made up of 15 or more credits (some are 60).

FLEXIBILITY

Our Higher Education qualifications are designed to meet 
national benchmarks and standards whilst enabling you 
to fit studying around your lifestyle. Most courses can be 
studied on a full or part-time basis. You can often choose a 
programme of study which allows you to vary your pace of 
study and progress from one award to the next.

HONOURS DEGREE (BSc OR BA) 

These usually take three years to complete if studied on a 
full-time basis. Each completed level gives you 120 credits. 
The completed qualification is made up of 360 credits. 
Our Honours degrees are designed to equip you with the 
knowledge and skills you need for employment and the final 
year of study includes a major project in your chosen subject 
area.

INTEGRATED MASTERS 
(MVetPhys and MSci) 

The Integrated Masters in Veterinary Physiotherapy 
(MVetPhys) and the Integrated Masters in Bioveterinary 
Science (MSci) are composed of a three-year undergraduate 
course and a one-year Masters course. The credits attained 
during the four-year course (480) are slightly different to 
those attained taking the two qualifications separately. 

It is possible to step out of the MVetPhys after level 6 
(undergraduate portion) and gain a BSc (Hons) Animal 
Therapy. Likewise, if students leave the MSci Bioveterinary 
Science early, they will graduate with an exit award, BSc 
(Hons) Bioveterinary Science.

Higher Education courses at Writtle University 
College are open to students with a wide 
range of qualifications, for example, A Levels, 
Extended Diplomas or the International 
Baccalaureate. We also welcome applications 
from those who may not have studied for 
some time. 



41

FOUNDATION DEGREE/
DIPLOMA OF HIGHER 
EDUCATION  
(FdSc/FdA/Dip HE)

These usually take two years if studied 
on a full-time basis and, when completed, 
the qualification is made up of 240 
credits. The DipHE courses mirror the 
Honours degrees for the first two levels. 
The DipHE is designed for students 
who want to complete an academic 
qualification but not the full Honours 
degree. Foundation degrees have a 
higher practical content than Honours 
degrees, and some of the credit is gained 
from work-based activity. They are also 
designed in partnership with employers 
and aim to equip you with the essential 
skills to meet the needs of employment 
markets. Both the DipHE and Foundation 
degree are ideal for part-time study and 
both allow progression to the final year 
of their associated Honours programme 
if required.

TASTER 
QUALIFICATIONS 

If you are unable to commit to full-
time study, we provide awards which 
are seen as Higher Education tasters. 
A Certificate of Higher Education (120 
credits) is equivalent to one year of full-
time study. 

Another way of getting a taste of study 
at Writtle is to enrol on one or two 
modules as an Associate Student. You 
will find this is an ideal way to start your 
studies if you are unable to commit 
to a full degree course. If you are an 
Associate Student, you will usually 
attend Writtle for one day a week over 
one semester of 15 weeks for each 
module you study.

RETURNING TO 
LEARNING 

We attract many mature students onto 
our courses, particularly those looking 
for a new career. Adult learners have the 
flexibility to study on a full or part-time 
basis and we have a wide range of suitable 
courses depending on your needs, 
including degrees to further enhance 
your existing knowledge of your chosen 
industry. Writtle also offers the incentive 
of a Mature Learners Return to Learn 
Bursary, please see page 43 for details.

If you require any help with deciding 
which study level is right for you, how to 
apply or for information about funding 
that may be available, please contact 
Admissions:  
admissions@writtle.ac.uk or  
01245 424200. 

ACCREDITATION OF 
PRIOR EXPERIENTIAL 
LEARNING (APEL) AND 
ACCREDITATION OF 
PRIOR LEARNING (APL) 

We recognise your achievements if you 
have previously studied elsewhere.  
This occurs through a process known as 
Accreditation of Prior Learning (APL) 
for previous qualifications gained, or 
Accreditation of Prior Experiential 
Learning (APEL) for learning gained in  
the workplace. 

Writtle University College welcomes 
applications from awarded Foundation 
Degree students who are looking to 
progress onto an Honours programme. All 
APEL and ‘top up’ applications are reviewed 
on an individual basis and you should 
contact us for individual advice on the most 
appropriate level and course for you.

PART-TIME STUDY 

To qualify as part-time, you need 
to study at least 50% of a full-time 
programme per year. This enables you to 
fit your studies around work and family 
commitments, by studying for as little 
as two days a week. Part-time study 
programmes may be converted to full-
time, depending on your circumstances 
and aspirations as well as the number 
of full-time places available. The credits 
accumulated in part-time mode can 
contribute to various awards which 
may be the final goal or a step-off point 
along the way to higher qualifications. 

POSTGRADUATE STUDY 

Many degree students choose to go on 
to postgraduate level study either at 
Writtle University College or elsewhere. 
Find out more on pages 34 to 35.

For further information please contact:
Admissions
Tel: +44 (0)1245 424200 
Email: admissions@writtle.ac.uk

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017



42

INVEST IN  
YOUR FUTURE 

TUITION FEES 

FULL-TIME UK AND EU STUDENTS
Information on the latest fees can be found on the Writtle 
University College website: writtle.ac.uk/finances

NON-EU STUDENTS

All international students are required to pay a tuition fee 
deposit upon receiving the conditional offer of a place at 
Writtle University College. The first instalment will need to be 
paid before enrolment, with the remainder to be paid before 
the Christmas vacation. For further information please visit: 
writtle.ac.uk/international-fees.

STUDENT FINANCIAL SUPPORT

HIGHER EDUCATION HARDSHIP FUND AND DISABLED 
STUDENTS’ ALLOWANCES (DSAs)
‘Home’ students (i.e. students who meet certain residency 
conditions), who have their full loan but find themselves 
experiencing serious financial difficulties during their studies,  
may apply to the Higher Education Hardship Fund*. 

If you have a disability, mental health condition or a specific 
learning difficulty which affects your ability to study and are 
a full or part-time undergraduate, you can apply to receive a 
DSA*. This is a grant which does not need to be repaid and can 
help with the support and extra costs you may face because of 
your disability and/or additional needs, such as a note-taker, 
one-to one-additional support, items of specialist equipment, 
travel and other related course costs. Learner Services can 
advise you and help you with an application. Additional 
information is available from Student Finance England and the 
Goverment's website:  

 gov.uk/disabled-students-allowances-dsas/overview 
Tel: 0300 100 0607

*Subject to funding availability

STUDENT LOANS 

For more information on Tuition Fee Loans and Maintenance 
Loans, please visit: writtle.ac.uk/finances



43

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017

FUNDING OPPORTUNITIES*
* Correct at time of going to press

FROM WRITTLE
This is a taster of the funding opportunities we have available 
in 2016/2017. Please visit: writtle.ac.uk/finances for the latest 
information and how to apply.

SUBJECT SCHOLARSHIPS
These are available for:

•  The three years of the BSc (Hons) Sports and 
Exercise Performance (£4,500 in total).

•  The two years of the FdSc Cycling Performance 
(£3,000 in total).

•  The two years of the Diploma of Higher Education Sports & 
Exercise Performance.

EMBEDDED SKILLS TRAINING
We recognise the importance of standing out 
from the crowd in a competitive market place. 
As part of your agriculture, conservation, 
horticulture or floristry course your tuition 
fee includes the cost of sector-approved, 
professional training in the form of short courses 
to enhance your employability.

WRITTLE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE BURSARY 
(HEBSS)
If you are from a lower income background and 
are eligible, you can receive this bursary to assist 
with your education, worth £450 to £1,500 over 
the full three years of a degree.

MATURE LEARNERS RETURN TO LEARN 
BURSARY
If you are aged 24 and over, you can apply for 
this bursary, worth £4,500 over the course of 
a three-year degree, to assist you with your 
studies.

FE TO HE PROGRESSION SCHOLARSHIP
If you are a Writtle University College Further 
Education student and are progressing to an 
undergraduate course here, you can apply for 
this scholarship. The scholarship is available for 
each year of study including 4-year Integrated 
Masters programmes.

CARE LEAVERS’ BURSARY
Worth £4,500 over the course of a three-year 
degree, this bursary can help you with living and 
learning expenses if you are a UK resident, aged 
under 25 and in care on your 16th birthday. If you 
are a part-time student, you will receive this on a 
pro-rata basis. 

UNDERGRADUATE INTERNATIONAL SCHOLARSHIP
If you are a new undergraduate international student,  
you can apply for this scholarship, saving you up to  
£3,000 in tuition fees over a three-year degree. 

FROM SPECIALIST ORGANISATIONS

ALICE NOAKES MEMORIAL TRUST
If you are a UK student, you can apply for a 
bursary from the Trust through your Course 
Manager on admission to your course.

GEOFF HAMILTON NEW GARDENERS’ FOUNDATION
If you are a Foundation Degree Horticulture 
student, you can apply for a bursary to be used 
on your needs as a student, for example you 
could use it to support your costs of living while 
studying. To apply or for further information, 
please email HEhorticulture@writtle.ac.uk

DAVID COLEGRAVE FOUNDATION
If you are a Horticulture student, you can apply to 
the Foundation to support you with your studies. 
This award is granted to five students annually who 
are studying at colleges or universities in the UK. 
For further information, please email  
info@davidcolegravefoundation.org.uk

WORTH UP 
TO £1,500 A 

YEAR

WORTH 
£1,500 
A YEAR

PART-
PAYMENT  
OF YOUR 

FEES 

WORTH 
£1,500 
A YEAR

WORTH  
UP TO  
£5,000

WORTH 
£1,000 A 

YEAR

WORTH  
UP TO  
£1,000

WORTH  
£150 TO £500 

A YEAR

WORTH 
£1,500 A 

YEAR

WORTH 
£1,500 
A YEAR



44

Applications for all full-time programmes must be made 
through the UCAS system ucas.com 

Part-time applications should be made direct to Writtle.

UK STUDENTS

Writtle University College recognises a broad range of 
academic qualifications including for example, GCE A Levels, 
Access to HE Diploma, Irish Higher Certificate, Scottish 
Highers, International and European Baccalaureate, BTEC 
Level 3 Diploma and Extended Diploma. We are committed 
to giving full and fair consideration to all entry qualifications 
presented. We also consider additional non-academic 
achievements alongside your personal statement in deciding 
whether to make an offer.

Further details and the required tariff points can be viewed 
on both our website under the course pages and on the 
UCAS website under course Entry Profiles: 

writtle.ac.uk
ucas.com

ENTRY
REQUIREMENTS 

*Only in combination with other qualifications.
**An equivalent or higher combination of grades to that indicated below will also be accepted.

Course level
UCAS tariff
points

Level 3 Extended
Diploma

Level 3
Diploma*

Irish Leaving
Certificate**

Scottish
Highers

International
Baccalaureate

Integrated Masters
(MVetPhys and MSci)

128 DDM D*D*
128  
(include 3xB1 higher)

128  
(to include 3xB)

25

Degree (BSc/BA) 96 MMM DD
96  
(include 3xB1 higher)

96  
(to include 3xB)

24

Diploma of Higher
Education (Dip HE)

80 MMP DM
80  
(include 2xB1 higher)

80  
(to include 2xB)

24

Foundation Degree
(FdSc/FdA)

48 PPP MP
48  
(include 2xB3 higher)

48  
(to include 1xB&1xC)

24

Certificate of Higher
Education (Cert HE)

48 PPP PP
48  
(include 2xB3 higher)

48  
(to include 1xB&1xC)

24

We welcome the Welsh Baccalaureate Advanced Diploma and the Welsh Baccalaureate Advanced Diploma – Skills Challenge 
Certificate, in combination with GCE A levels or other equivalent qualifications at Level 3.



45

UCAS TARIFF POINTS

Please use the UCAS website to find complete and up-to-date 
information about tariff points: ucas.ac.uk or the table on 
pages 46 to 47.

You can use an equivalent or higher combination of grades to 
make up the tariff points required for your Writtle University 
College course.

KEY AND FUNCTIONAL SKILLS

A maximum of 6 UCAS tariff points from Level 3 Key Skills will 
be taken into consideration when making offers of places for 
Higher Education courses.

GCSES

All applicants must possess a minimum of four GCSEs grade 
A–C, or equivalent, including English Language, Mathematics 
and Science. Science is not applicable for the BA (Hons) 
Contemporary Art and Design.

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS 

Academic and Admission 
Requirements 

You should aim to make your application as early as possible. 
This allows good time for completion of visa formalities. 
However, if places are left, we may consider applications up to 
30 June. As well as completing your application, you will need 
to submit supporting documents via post or email. Please visit: 
writtle.ac.uk/international-applications for more information.

As a non-EEA student you will need a visa to study at Writtle 
University College. The Tier 4 (General) category is for adult 
students who want to come to, or remain in, the UK for their 
post-16 education. If you are offered a place at Writtle, you must 
return the acceptance forms, providing evidence that you have 
met any conditions (if applicable) and pay your deposit. You can 
then be issued with a Confirmation of Acceptance for Studies 
(CAS). This is the only route to gaining a Tier 4 student visa. 

English Language Requirements

If you do not have English as a first language, you will normally 
be required to demonstrate an IELTS score of at least 6.0 (or 
equivalent) with no less than 5.5 in each element if studying for 
a degree, and 5.5 if studying for a Foundation Degree. Writtle 
accepts a wide range of overseas qualifications, equivalent to 
those mentioned above, please view the website to find out 
more: writtle.ac.uk/international-applications 

If you have lower scores, you may be accepted onto a  
Pre-sessional English Language course, which can lead to  
entry to the appropriate programme of study. Please see: 
writtle.ac.uk/efl for more details. 

Writtle University College’s English language requirements can 
be found at: writtle.ac.uk/english-language-requirements. If 
you are unsure whether your qualification is acceptable, please 
contact: 

International Office
Tel: +44 (0)1245 424200
Email: international@writtle.ac.uk

For advice or support during the application process, please 
contact:

Admissions
Tel: +44 (0)1245 424200
Email: admissions@writtle.ac.uk

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017



46

Qualification Points

168 160 152 144 128 112 104 96 88 80 76 72 68 64 56 52

A level and Advanced VCE A*

AS and AS VCE

A level (Double Award) 
and Advanced VCE 
(Double Award)

A*A* A*A AB BB BC CC CD

A Level with AS A*A AA AB BB BC

AS (Double Award)

BTEC Level 3 Extended 
Diploma

D*D*D* D*D*D D*DD DDD DDM DMM MMM MMP MPP

BTEC Level 3 Diploma D*D* D*D DD DM MM

City and Guilds Level 3 
Extended Diploma

D* D M

City and Guilds Level 3 
Diploma

D* D M

Irish Leaving Certificate

Scottish Highers

BTEC Subsidiary Diploma D*

City and Guilds Subsidiary 
Diploma

D*

WORKING OUT HOW MANY TARIFF POINTS YOU HAVE

TARIFF POINTS TABLE

Please refer to the UCAS website to find complete and up-to-date information about tariff points: ucas.ac.uk

You can also refer to our Tariff Calculator at: writtle.ac.uk



47

Points

48 44 42 40 36 34 33 32 30 28 27 24 22 21 20 16 15 12 10 6

A B C D E

A B C D E

DD DE EE

CC CD DD DE EE

AA AB BB BC CC CD DD DE EE

PPP

MP PP

P

P

A1 A2B1 B2B3

A B C D

D M P

D M P

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017



48

       

Research your 
course choices 
using the Writtle 
University 
College and 
UCAS websites.

Start your 
research into 
your course, fees 
and scholarships.
Ask a sponsor to 
write you a letter 
guaranteeing 
your financial 
support.

Start UCAS 
application.

Make your 
application.

Book a place on 
an Open Day.

Connect with us 
on social media.
We may invite 
you for an 
interview between 
November and 
May.

Contact 
the subject 
Admissions Tutor, 
via the relevant 
web pages, if you 
have course-
related questions.

UCAS deadline 
– 15 January. You 
can start applying 
for funding. Check 
out our Bursaries 
and Scholarships.

Contact Learner 
Services if you 
require support 
while studying at 
Writtle.

UCAS EXTRA 
opens – if you 
haven’t been offered 
a place from five 
institutions, or 
have declined, 
you might be 
able to add an 
extra choice.

If you have not 
already done so, 
research your 
Accommodation 
options and 
speak to the 
Accommodation 
team.

HOW DO I APPLY? 

UCAS
All applications for full-time study must be made through 
UCAS (Universities and Colleges Admissions Service) using its 
online system available at: ucas.com 

Course information and entry requirements can be found on 
our website at: writtle.ac.uk/undergraduate and on the UCAS 
website under UCAS Entry Profiles ucas.com. Every effort is 
made to ensure that published entry requirements are up-to-date. 

You can check the progress of your application/s, ask for email 
or text messages when decisions have been made, and reply to 
offers by using UCAS Track, which is available 24 hours a day, 
seven days a week: ucas.com/students/track

The UCAS codes for Writtle University College are:
Institution code name: WRITL
Institution code number: W85

Please view the UCAS application timetable at: 
ucas.com/students/importantdates

If you are not at school or college, you should apply online 
independently at: ucas.com

UCAS APPLICATION FEE
£23* for two or more choices
£12* for one choice
*Fees are correct at time of going to press (2017 fees) 

For further information about the UCAS application process 
please contact:

UCAS Customer Service Unit
Tel: +44 (0)871 468 0468 (Mon-Fri, 08:30 – 18:00 GMT)
ucas.com

PART TIME APPLICATIONS
If you wish to study a part-time course, you should apply 
direct to Writtle University College. An application form can be 
downloaded from: writtle.ac.uk/admissions

Once we have offered you a place, you will be emailed a letter 
informing you of the decision. You then need to inform us 
whether or not you accept the offer. 

Applies to UK students

Key:

Applies to International students

Summer September October November December January February

Send us your 
supporting 
documentation – 
find out more on 
our website.



49

       

UCAS deadline 
for art and design 
applications – 24 
March. 

If you have not 
already done 
so, apply for a 
room in Halls, if 
required. If you 
apply early, you 
are more likely 
to receive your 
first choice of 
accommodation, 
but applications 
will still be 
accepted after 
this date.

Make your first 
(firm) choice of a 
place using UCAS 
Track. 

We start sending 
out confirmation 
of room 
allocations in 
Halls from April 
– pay your Halls 
deposit when 
you receive your, 
offer to secure 
your place.

Check the 
progress of your 
application on 
UCAS Track.

Apply for your 
visa.

Final deadline 
for UCAS 
applications. If 
you do not make 
your application 
now, you will 
need to go 
through Clearing.

UCAS EXTRA 
closes.

Exam results and 
confirmation of 
your place. 

Clearing and 
adjustment 
opens.

Check the 
welcome and 
induction details 
through our 
website.

Welcome to 
Writtle University 
College!
Induction and 
Freshers’ Week.

SeptemberAugustJulyJuneMayAprilMarch

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017

Pay your deposit 
in this time. We 
will start to send 
you information 
about your visa 
application.

We start 
producing CAS 
statements 
for students 
who have 
unconditional 
offers.

If the offer is conditional on examination results and you 
successfully meet the conditions, we will confirm your place. 
If your examination results do not meet the conditions of the 
offer, you should contact Admissions, who will review your 
results with an Admissions Tutor.

OUR PLEDGE TO YOU
All applications are dealt with centrally by our Admissions 
team, which works closely with the relevant subject academic 
staff to ensure that:

•  You are given information about your course, costs and 
Writtle facilities.

•  Your previous qualifications, levels of experience and 
enthusiasm are taken into account when a decision is taken 
on whether to offer you a place.

•  You are kept informed about the progress of your application 
and are given a decision as quickly as possible. 

ADMISSIONS POLICY
Writtle University College operates an open Admissions Policy 
that ensures fair and equitable treatment for all applicants. This 
policy can be viewed at: writtle.ac.uk/admissions

AVAILABILITY OF COURSES
Writtle University College is obliged to provide courses that 
are cost-effective. This means that each course must recruit a 
minimum number of students. Occasionally this does not occur 
and, as a last resort, it may be necessary to cancel a course. 
Please be assured that this is a situation we will do our utmost 
to avoid. In the event that we cannot offer you a place on your 
preferred course for this reason, we will, wherever possible, 
offer you a place on an alternative course.

New courses are continually being introduced and current courses 
may be updated, so you should contact us or view our website for 
full details. We will contact you to offer you an alternative course if 
the course you have applied for has significantly changed.

For more information about student terms and conditions, please turn to page 114.



50

COURSE 
OVERVIEWS



51In March 2015, the University College was awarded Taught Degree Awarding Powers and all programmes are subject to re-validation.



52

AGRICULTURE
When you graduate with an agricultural degree from Writtle, you 
will be an educated practitioner who will be flexible, innovative 
and creative in the commercial management of business, land, 
environmental and related resources. The courses instil 
considerations of business principles, environmental impact and 
sustainability into all facets of agricultural practice. 

On campus we have a number of specialist resources which you 
will be able to utilise as part of your course. Our 220 hectare 
estate, farm and scientific laboratories enhance the student 
experience and ensure you can put the knowledge gained in 
lectures into practice in real-life situations. 

Our courses aim to make you capable of critical thinking and the 
analysis of complex agricultural operations. You will also gain an 
awareness of research methodologies and will be capable of 
designing and completing an individual investigative project. 



53

For detailed course information go to:  
writtle.ac.uk/UGagriculture

COURSES ON OFFER
BSc (Hons) Agriculture 
DURATION: 3 YEARS 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 96 
UCAS CODE: D401

BSc (Hons) Agriculture (Arable Crop Management)
DURATION: 3 YEARS 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 96 
UCAS CODE: D400

BSc (Hons) Agriculture (Farm Livestock Production)
DURATION: 3 YEARS 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 96 
UCAS CODE: D429

BSc (Hons) Agriculture (Sustainable Environments)
DURATION: 3 YEARS 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 96
UCAS CODE: D448

Diploma of Higher Education in Agriculture 
DURATION: 2 YEARS 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 80
UCAS CODE: D404

Diploma of Higher Education in Agriculture 
(Arable Crop Management)
DURATION: 2 YEARS 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 80
UCAS CODE: D403

Diploma of Higher Education in Agriculture  
(Farm Livestock Production)
DURATION: 2 YEARS 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 80
UCAS CODE: D428

Diploma of Higher Education in Agriculture 
(Sustainable Environments)
DURATION: 2 YEARS 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 80
UCAS CODE: D449

Certificate of Higher Education in Agriculture
DURATION: 1 YEAR 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 48
UCAS CODE: D405

To find out more please contact:
Agriculture Admissions Tutor
Tel: +44 (0)1245 424200
Email: HEagriculture@writtle.ac.uk

TOP FIVE REASONS  
TO STUDY AGRICULTURE AT  
WRITTLE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

We offer an Employability Enhancement Bursary, worth up to 

£1,500 a year, to Agriculture students so you can undertake 

additional, subject-specific training at Writtle.

Strutt and Parker state the industry needs 60,000 graduates in 

the next ten years, which means there are excellent career 

prospects for those with the right qualifications. 

All courses incorporate practicals where possible, giving you the 

chance to put science into practice. 

There are great opportunities to progress your studies further 

after your qualification and your course will give you the chance 

to specialise in your area of interest. 

There are extensive agriculture facilities on site. Our farm includes 

100 hectares of arable land, a variety of livestock and machinery. 

There are also specialist laboratories, equipment and resources.

01

02

03
04

05

ENTRY REQUIREMENTS: Please see pages 44 to 45.

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017



54

COURSE OVERVIEWS
AGRICULTURE

Two of the last three farm ministers  
(Sir Jim Paice and George Eustice)  
studied at Writtle.

TYPICAL COURSE CONTENT

Health and Welfare of Farmed Animals

Combinable, and Root Crops

Livestock Science and Technology

Contemporary Issues in Livestock Production

Agrotechnology

Sustainable Farming Systems

Farm Enterprise and Diversification

OPEN DAYS AT WRITTLE
Visit our beautiful campus at one of 
our upcoming Open Days. Book your 
place now at: writtle.ac.uk/opendays

WE invest in YOU
We recognise the importance of standing out 

from the crowd in a competitive market 

place. As part of your agriculture course your 

tuition fee includes the cost of sector-

approved, professional training in the form of 

short courses to enhance your employability. 

This is to the value of £1,500 for each year 
of study!



55

WRITTLE ON FILM WRITTLE.AC.UK/VIDEO 

“I am now on a two-year graduate scheme, with a guaranteed job after, 
working with the UK’s largest independent provider of environmental 
and rural consultancy.

Writtle’s timetable enabled me to work within industry while studying. In 
my third year, I worked at an Agricultural Merchants to build my practical 
experience. Without this invaluable experience, I would not have 
achieved the job I do now. 

The small classes at Writtle are also a significant selling factor. Having 
extra time with tutors is very useful and help is always available when 
needed. I have my lecturers to thank for my First Class degree. Not 
coming from a farming background, they ensured I was on track and any 
knowledge gaps were filled. My lecturers never said they didn’t have 
time to help me and did all they could to ensure my success; this is 
something which many of my friends studying at other bigger 
universities wish they could have had.”

ELIZABETH ECCLESTONE
BSc (Hons) Agricultural Business Management and Crop Production
Farm Business Consultant with ADAS

GRADUATE PROFILE



56

“I chose to study at Writtle due to the relaxed atmosphere and 
community vibe, plus the course suited me perfectly and fulfilled all of my 
requirements. One of my lecturers carried out consultancy work and 
would regularly share his findings with us, allowing us to use the most 
real-time information, as well as seeing real-world applications of our 
studies. We attended a variety of trips that allowed us to experience the 
industry outside the classroom. 

I thoroughly enjoyed my time at Writtle and made many lifetime friends;  
I also gathered business contacts that have been very useful since 
leaving. I currently work for AB Agri, the agricultural division of 
Associated British Foods, as part of the supply chain graduate scheme.”

JAMES MARSTON
BSc Agricultural Business Management (Crop Production)
Assistant Site Manager for Associated British Foods 

GRADUATE PROFILE



57

PROGRESSION 
Many graduates go onto complete 
BASIS or FACTs training. You may also 
apply to study Arable Crop 
Management* at postgraduate level, 
the MSc Postharvest Technology or the 
MSc Livestock Production Science at 
Writtle University College, or Animal 
Nutrition elsewhere.

*subject to validation

CAREER PROSPECTS

Possible career paths include: 

Agricultural Consultant

Agronomist

Animal Nutritionist

Crop Specialist

Farm Manager

Land Agent

Nutrition Company Sales Representative

Rural Practice Surveyor

Soil Scientist

Veterinary Pharmaceutical and Equipment 

Supplies

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017



58

Our three-year BSc (Hons) Animal Management 

and BSc (Hons) Animal Science programmes 

have received degree recognition from the 

Royal Society of Biology.

ANIMAL SCIENCE AND 
MANAGEMENT
An alligator dissection, the chance to go behind the scenes at 
the primate enclosure at Colchester Zoo, a lecture about animal 
behaviour featuring MoD and Essex Police dogs finding planted 
money, drugs and spent gun cartridges – just a taster of some 
of the activities that you may complete as part of animal 
science and animal management at Writtle University College!

The animal industry is seeking well-trained, professionally-qualified 
staff who are able to relate scientific theory to practical situations. 
Writtle University College courses combine a sound academic 
base in science with practical husbandry and management skills, 
while giving you the chance to really boost your CV with vital 
industrial placements and relevant work experience.

We encourage students to pursue their interest in animals 
off-timetable, with visits to events such as the Horse of the Year 
Show, Crufts and country fairs as well as offering inspiring 
opportunities to learn more about the subject, for example 
during dissections of more unusual animals, study tours and 
industry seminars.

In 2015, an Animal Management (Companion and Zoo 
Animals) student investigated whether cats and pumas 

play in the same way in her dissertation



59

For detailed course information go to:  
writtle.ac.uk/UGanimal

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017

COURSES ON OFFER

BSc (Hons) Animal Science 
DURATION: 3 YEARS 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 96 
UCAS CODE: D321

BSc (Hons) Animal Management 
DURATION: 3 YEARS 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 96 
UCAS CODE: D301

Diploma of Higher Education Animal Science
DURATION: 2 YEARS 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 80 
UCAS CODE: J2BQ

Diploma of Higher Education Animal Management
DURATION: 2 YEARS 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 80
UCAS CODE: D392

Certificate of Higher Education Animal Studies
DURATION: 1 YEAR 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 48
UCAS CODE: D303

To find out more please contact:
Animal Admissions Tutor
Tel: +44 (0)1245 424200
Email: HEanimal@writtle.ac.uk

TOP FIVE REASONS TO STUDY ANIMAL 
SCIENCE AND ANIMAL MANAGEMENT  
AT WRITTLE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

Hands-on work with farm, equine, exotic and companion animals 

and wildlife.

In depth, specialist tours of zoos, farms and laboratories including 

the opportunity to visit Colchester Zoo’s UmPhafa Nature 

Reserve in South Africa.

Staff and students regularly present at top national and 

international animal conferences and produce leading research.

Extensive estate with on-site facilities including laboratories, a farm, 

a dedicated animal studies centre, therapy centre and equine units.

A wide range of inspiring career options – employment with zoos, 

the RSPCA, wildlife trusts or farms are just some of the possibilities!

01

02

03
04
05

ENTRY REQUIREMENTS: Please see pages 44 to 45.
Students are assessed using a wide range of methods, including 
dissertation poster presentations



60

COURSE OVERVIEWS
ANIMAL SCIENCE AND MANAGEMENT

Every year our students are given the 
opportunity to go to Colchester Zoo’s 
UmPhafa Nature Reserve in South Africa to 
learn about African Wildlife Conservation 
and Reserve Management first-hand.

TYPICAL COURSE CONTENT

Comparative Anatomy and Physiology

Animal Behaviour and Welfare

Companion and Zoo Animal Management

Applied Nutrition and Feeding

Livestock Science and Technology

Ethics of Animal Use

OPEN DAYS AT WRITTLE
Visit our beautiful campus at one of 
our upcoming Open Days. Book your 
place now at: writtle.ac.uk/opendays

Snake dissection at Writtle in 2015 as part of the Comparative 
Anatomy and Physiology module

Writtle students helping with 
sniffer dog training with the 
Ministry of Defence Police



61

WRITTLE ON FILM WRITTLE.AC.UK/VIDEO 

“After I completed my degrees, I applied to different internships all 
across the world. I received several replies accepting me to programmes 
but I chose to travel to Oregon, USA, to work with the Zoological 
Wildlife Conservation Centre.

So far, I have worked with big cats, small cats, wolves, bears, sloths, 
penguins, lemurs, monkeys, binturongs, macaws, possums and bats. I 
give tours for the public and I’m training a new intern.

Almost every animal here goes by a full contact zoo keeping method, 
barring some species and breeding pairs that can’t be disturbed, which 
means I have had lots of hands-on animal training experience too – I 
clicker-trained a wolf and a bobcat! I am now working on a project to 
bring enrichment to every single animal on the compound.”

SAMANTHA WICKHAM
Foundation Degree Animal Management and BSc (Hons) Animal 
Management 
Intern at the Zoological Wildlife Conservation Centre, Oregon, USA

Parasitology practicals in Year 2

Colchester Zoo’s UmPhafa Private Nature Reserve in South Africa

GRADUATE PROFILE



62

WHAT THE INDUSTRY SAYS:
Judith Fowlston
Head of Life Science
Agenda Resource Management, 
which places highly competent, 
security-cleared facility managers 
and directors, animal technicians and support 
staff within organisations in the UK and Europe

“Every member of our contract team has been 
chosen because they display something extra and 
every single technician has either a relevant 
animal-related qualification or has gained 
previous experience in laboratory animal 
research. Both attributes are evident in the 
Writtle graduates working in our team and we are 
totally committed to their ongoing training and 
education, an investment which includes a 
training bank account, opportunities to travel the 
UK and Europe, IAT membership and the security 
of full-time employment. 

We always look forward to meeting students from 
Writtle as they embark on exciting careers in life 
science, the qualification and experience gained 
during their studies equips them perfectly for a 
position in our ever growing team.”

“Completing the Animal Science degree at Writtle has provided me with 
a firm background in animal biology, health and welfare due to the 
programme’s broad but thorough teaching style. I will be able to transfer 
my learning, researching and other academic skills, with the prior 
knowledge from my Animal Science degree, to aid the next intense four 
years at the Royal Veterinary College! 

Furthermore, I have made great connections with Writtle’s friendly staff 
and made the most of brilliant opportunities for additional work 
experience within the animal and research industries.”

SOPHIA PEREIRA
BSc (Hons) Animal Science
Veterinary student at the Royal Veterinary College on the accelerated 
Graduate BVetMed

Rodent husbandry practical at the Titchmarsh Centre

GRADUATE PROFILE



63

PROGRESSION 
You could progress to Taught 
postgraduate courses (PgCert, PgDip, 
MSc) in animal sciences, including the 
MSc Livestock Production Science or 
MSc Animal Welfare and Conservation at 
Writtle University College, or an MSc in 
Wild Animal Biology or MSc One Health 
(Infectious Diseases) at other institutions.

You could also progress to a 
postgraduate research qualification 
(Masters by Dissertation, MPhil, PhD) in 
Animal Science at Writtle.

Finally, successful graduates may wish to 
apply for courses in veterinary medicine, 
with the Graduate Accelerated BVetMed 
programme at the Royal Veterinary 
College being of particular interest.

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017

CAREER PROSPECTS

Possible career paths include: 

Animal Welfare Officer

Animal Unit Manager

Breeding Technician

Animal Conservationist

Farm Coordinator/Manager

Farm Manager

Lecturer

Nutritionist

Research Technician

Zoo Keeper

Marmoset, one of the new animals at the Titchmarsh Centre



64

ART AND DESIGN
The Art and Design programme is designed to prepare you for 
a working life in a whole range of creative visual practices. The 
degree combines the best of fine art and design education by 
giving you a carefully supported transition over its three years 
to increasingly independent activity within a lively and 
friendly studio culture, led by working artists and designers.

Lectures, tutorials and collaborations – along with a great deal 
of one-to-one help and advice – make this course an 
exceptional preparation for subsequent working life.

Our studios are constantly updated to match the ever-changing 
requirements of professional artists and designers, and the Art and 
Design course consistently scores very highly on student satisfaction 
surveys, with overall satisfaction regularly being above 90%.

Recent Art and Design graduates have exhibited their work in venues 
across the UK, Europe, Asia and Australia. Staff curate at major art 
events and exhibit their work in venues throughout the world.

The BA (Hons) Contemporary Art and Design has been created 
to accommodate different interests, therefore if you have a 
particular interest in interior design you can specialise in this 
within the course modules, which means you can benefit from a 
course that draws inspiration from the full range of the creative 
industries – art, design and architecture – with a tailored 
learning plan to suit your requirements. 

This will broaden the possible career options open to you after your 
studies: as well as working in an interior design practice, you could 
choose to become a professional artist, graphic designer or product 
designer, or alternatively design for theatre and the film industry.

Work by: Tracy Vine



65

ENTRY REQUIREMENTS: Please see pages 44 to 45.

For detailed course information go to:  
writtle.ac.uk/UGart

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017

COURSES ON OFFER

BA (Hons) Contemporary Art and Design
DURATION: 3 YEARS 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 96 
UCAS CODE: WW1F

To find out more please contact:
Design Administrator
Tel: +44 (0)1245 424200
Email: design@writtle.ac.uk

TOP FIVE REASONS 
TO STUDY ART & DESIGN AT  
WRITTLE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

Many of our graduates have become successful nationally or 

internationally-recognised artists and designers. 

Learn from tutors who are practising artists and designers, as 

well as weekly guest speakers who are artists, designers and 

employers in the culture industries.

Each student has his or her own dedicated studio space and 

tutors offer frequent one-to-one advice about your studio work.

Study trips to galleries, art fairs, creative practices and the 

studios of artists and designers.

Opportunity to build your CV and your online portfolio on social 

media channels plus submit work to exhibitions, prizes and 

competitions.

01

02

03
04
05

Work by: Russell Broughton



66

COURSE OVERVIEWS
ART AND DESIGN

The course includes regular guest 
speakers – professional artists, designers 
and gallery owners – who will give you 
invaluable advice about your own practice 
and how to build a career.

TYPICAL COURSE CONTENT

Studio work focused on your own area of interest 

in art or design.

End-of-year degree show – 2nd and 3rd years.

Art and design history and theory, closely 

integrated with your own practice.

Weekly student-led drawing classes.

OPEN DAYS AT WRITTLE
Visit our beautiful campus at one of 
our upcoming Open Days. Book your 
place now at: writtle.ac.uk/opendays

Work by: Samantha Humphreys



67

WRITTLE ON FILM WRITTLE.AC.UK/VIDEO 

“Writtle has given me an amazing opportunity to understand and 
progress my work and meet some inspiring and fantastic people. 

Writtle encourages you to exhibit your work from day one. My 
installation Kay’s Blog was exhibited at Hayward Gallery in London and 
was part of a ground-breaking tour of digital art to UK shopping centres, 
reaching an audience of up to a million people. This artwork – which was 
featured in Wired magazine – recreates the bedroom of a Canadian 
teenager I have never met, giving people a creepy insight into the way 
we unwittingly open up our private lives on the Internet every day.”

LIZ STERRY
BA (Hons) Contemporary Art & Design and MA by Dissertation in  
Art & Design at Writtle
Exhibiting her work internationally with recent exhibitions in Britain,  
the USA and Israel

Drawing workshop

Work by: Yasmin Cox

GRADUATE PROFILE



68

“I’ve always dreamt of working in the music industry as a designer. The 
course tutors enabled me to do this by constantly encouraging me to 
experiment and develop new skills. This gave me the confidence to help 
me achieve my goals.

“Before I started working at Live Nation, I built a profile for myself 
online. As a result, the band 5 Seconds of Summer contacted me 
directly asking me to create something for them. This helped me to gain 
the role I am now doing, which involves designing and creating tour 
posters for bands and artists, from Ellie Goulding to Nick Jonas.”

NAOMI BRADSHAW
BA (Hons) Contemporary Art and Design
Junior Designer at Live Nation Entertainment

WHAT THE INDUSTRY SAYS:
Ruth Catlow
Co-director 
Furtherfield, a London-based arts and 
technology organisation

“It’s difficult to write a general statement about art 
and design students from Writtle because the 
students stand out for the variety of their vision.  
The beauty of the course is the diversity of art forms, 
subjects and processes offered for exploration. 
Students are supported to enrich and expand their 
artistic work and to develop a conceptual grounding 
on their own terms – often with original and powerful 
results. This is perhaps why alumni have gone on to 
be shown in national and international art shows at 
venues including the Hayward Gallery.”

GRADUATE PROFILE



69

PROGRESSION 
Writtle University College offers an MA 
by Dissertation in Art & Design, 
validated by the University of Essex, 
for graduating BA students who wish 
to further enhance the breadth and 
depth of their creative abilities.

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017

Work by: Naomi BradshawWork by: Kurt Moore

Work by: Naomi Bradshaw

CAREER PROSPECTS

Possible career paths include: 

Artist

Game Designer

Graphic Designer

Illustrator

Interior Designer

Magazine Designer

Art or Design Teacher 

Photographer

Web Designer

Work in Galleries and Museums



70

Agenda Resource Management, which specialises in 

placing highly competent, security-cleared facility 

managers and directors, animal technicians and support 

staff within organisations in the UK and Europe, arranges 

work placements for students as part of this course.

BIOVETERINARY 
SCIENCE
Bioveterinary Science is the study of animal health science. It 
is concerned with research into the diagnosis, prevention and 
management of health issues in animals. 

The MSci in Bioveterinary Science is a full-time, four-year 
Integrated Masters degree that will equip you with the latest 
skills for a range of careers in the veterinary sphere of 
employment. It is composed of a three-year undergraduate 
course and one-year Masters course all rolled into one, allowing 
students to be fully funded by Student Finance up to MSc level.

The programme is a unique blend of the biological sciences 
relating to animals, the way they work, their health, their 
diseases and their relationships with humans. You will be taught 
by a range of skilled scientists and clinicians with extensive 
experience of animal disease and research. We will cover 
virtually every aspect of animal biology, management and 
disease that is likely to interest you.

As a multidisciplinary science degree, the MSci is designed for 
students who are interested in a career in research and/or 
advanced practice. In addition to providing you with a broad 
knowledge in each of the subjects studied, combined with 
relevant work experience, you will gain professional skills in 
research, investigation and advanced practice, which will equip 
you for a high level career in that field.



71

For detailed course information go to:  
writtle.ac.uk/UGBioVet

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017

COURSES ON OFFER

MSci Bioveterinary Science 
DURATION: 4 YEARS 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 128 
UCAS CODE: C311

BSc (Hons) Bioveterinary Science
DURATION: 3 YEARS 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 96 
UCAS CODE: C310

To find out more please contact:
Bioveterinary Science Admissions Tutor
Tel: 01245 424200
Email: biovet@writtle.ac.uk

TOP FIVE REASONS 
TO STUDY BIOVETERINARY SCIENCE AT  
WRITTLE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

You will have the opportunity to obtain Home Office PIL A and B, 

accredited by the Royal Society of Biology, in the second year, 

making you much more employable as a graduate. 

You will undertake a research placement or professional practice 

placement in year three and undertake an independent research 

project in year four.

You will have the opportunity to complete a Royal Society of 

Biology Project Management training course in Year 4.

You will be able to build on basic scientific principles to develop 

an advanced knowledge and understanding of the animal both in 

health and disease, and will be able to accurately apply practical 

laboratory and/or field skills and diagnostic techniques.

You will have access to the latest Bioveterinary Science 

equipment – including a CatalystOne® blood analyser and a 

scanning IR spectrophotometer – specifically bought for this 

programme as part of a significant investment in Lab resources.

01

02

03
04

05

ENTRY REQUIREMENTS: Please see pages 44 to 45.



72

COURSE OVERVIEWS
BIOVETERINARY SCIENCE

During the first year of study you will become 
a Student Member of the Royal Society of 
Biology and, upon graduation, you will be 
upgraded to Associate Member, entitling you 
to use the AMRSB postnominals. This is 
funded by the University College to further 
increase your employability.

TYPICAL COURSE CONTENT

Anatomy and Physiology

Veterinary Microbiology and Parasitology

Animals in Research

Industrial Experience Placement

Pharmacology for Bioveterinary Scientists

Epidemiology in Animal Health

OPEN DAYS AT WRITTLE
Visit our beautiful campus at one of 
our upcoming Open Days. Book your 
place now at: writtle.ac.uk/opendays

Comparative Anatomy workshop on skull morphology



73

WRITTLE ON FILM WRITTLE.AC.UK/VIDEO 
PROGRESSION 
After the BSc (Hons), you could apply 
for Taught postgraduate courses 
(Postgraduate Certificate, 
Postgraduate Diploma, MSc) in animal 
sciences, veterinary sciences or 
biosciences or related areas such as:

•  MSc Livestock Production Science at 
Writtle

•  MSc Animal Welfare and 
Conservation at Writtle

•  MSc Veterinary Epidemiology & 
Public Health

• MSc in Wild Animal Biology
• MSc Animal Biosciences
• MSc Veterinary Microbiology
•  MSc Intensive Livestock Health & 

Production
•  MSc One Health (Infectious Diseases)
•  MSc Applied Biosciences & 

Biotechnology

After the MSci Bioveterinary Science, 
you could apply for postgraduate 
Research qualifications (Masters by 
Dissertation, MPhil, PhD) in veterinary 
sciences, animal sciences (offered at 
Writtle) and biosciences.

Finally, you may wish to apply for 
courses in veterinary medicine, with 
the Graduate Accelerated BVetMed 
programme at the Royal Veterinary 
College being of particular interest.CAREER PROSPECTS

Possible career paths include: 

Animal health and welfare promotion 

Pharmaceutical industry

Agricultural industry

Government

Medical research sector

Publishing

Veterinary surgeon, after further study

Entrepreneur

Graduate schemes in the legal and insurance sectors or education



74

CONSERVATION
Do you want to work as a qualified ecologist? For government 
agencies on wildlife planning? For one of the large 
conservation charities to protect our wildlife? Conservation is 
a fascinating, multidisciplinary subject covering areas as 
diverse as taxonomy, habitat management, ecology and 
international policy.

The Conservation scheme has been developed in close 
association with conservation bodies and employers, making 
graduates ready for the challenges of working in the sector. 
Examples of positions taken by graduates include reserves 
manager for the RSPB, Environment Agency officer, ecologist in 
private practice, conservation and environmental officer with a 
local authority, and ranger at an ancient forest. 

You will develop a broad understanding of the ecological 
principles required for effective management of our wild flora 
and fauna. The scheme provides hands-on experience in the 
techniques of biological surveying, habitat management and 
collecting, analysing and interpreting data for the conservation 
and sustainable management of our natural environment.

Our BSc (Hons) programme is 

accredited by the Chartered 

Institute of Ecology and 

Environmental Management. 

Writtle University 

College is a Gold 

member of the Essex 

Wildlife Trust which 

shows our commitment 

to the environment.



75

For detailed course information go to:  
writtle.ac.uk/UGconservation

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017

COURSES ON OFFER

BSc (Hons) Conservation and Environment 
DURATION: 3 YEARS 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 96 
UCAS CODE: CF97

Diploma of Higher Education  
Conservation and Environment 
DURATION: 2 YEARS 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 80 
UCAS CODE: C184

Certificate of Higher Education in  
Conservation and Environment 
DURATION: 2 YEARS 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 48
UCAS CODE: DF47

Certificate of Higher Education  
in Conservation Management 
DURATION: 2 YEARS 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 48
UCAS CODE: DK47

To find out more please contact:
Conservation Admissions Tutor
Tel: +44 (0)1245 424200
Email: conservation@writtle.ac.uk

100% overall student satisfaction in the National Student  

Survey 2015.

First class teaching staff, who possess wide-ranging experience 

of the sector. They are research-active, involved in both national 

and international planning and regularly feature in the media for 

their industry involvement.

Excellent sector links with some assessment linked to ‘real-life’ 

projects.

A working estate which is used as a valuable teaching resource.

Teaching staff who facilitate extra curricula practical activities 

such as ecological surveying and tree felling.

TOP FIVE REASONS  
TO STUDY CONSERVATION AT  
WRITTLE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

01

02

03
04
05

ENTRY REQUIREMENTS: Please see pages 44 to 45.



76

COURSE OVERVIEWS
CONSERVATION

The University College has been part of the 
national Butterfly Monitoring Scheme for 20 
years, with our staff and students contributing 
to this nationally important dataset.

TYPICAL COURSE CONTENT

Wildlife Identification and Classification

Geographic Information Systems 

Biological Surveying

Landscape Ecology and Assessment

Biodiversity and Conservation

Landscape and Ecosystems

Sustainable Water Resource Management

OPEN DAYS AT WRITTLE
Visit our beautiful campus at one of 
our upcoming Open Days. Book your 
place now at: writtle.ac.uk/opendays

WE invest in YOU
We recognise the importance of standing out 

from the crowd in a competitive market 

place. As part of your conservation course 

your tuition fee includes the cost of sector-

approved, professional training in the form of 

short courses to enhance your employability. 

This is to the value of £1,500 for each year 
of study!



77

WRITTLE ON FILM WRITTLE.AC.UK/VIDEO 

“My degree at Writtle has enabled me to obtain the skills and knowledge 
to work for an ecological consultancy. The topics and coursework 
covered gave me essential practical experience that is highly relevant 
within my position; from Phase 1 Habitat surveys to protected species 
surveys, all of which are highly desirable skills and pertinent to the job. 

Additionally, the course developed my critical thinking and overall 
confidence in decision-making, which are useful transferable skills for 
working within an ecological consultancy. The up-to-date and relevant 
subjects taught by the specialised Writtle staff placed me in a great 
starting position for my career. The surrounding grounds of Writtle are 
beautiful; they provided students on the Conservation programme with 
a wealth of resources for their studies.”

AIDAN RYAN
BSc (Hons) Conservation and Environment
Ecologist at Mouchel

GRADUATE PROFILE



78

“After finishing my degree at Writtle, I was awarded a grant from the 
People’s Trust for Endangered Species to undertake an internship with 
Buglife. This involved managing my own project to study a rare bee of 
saltmarshes, the sea aster mining bee Colletes halophilus. The knowledge 
and experiences gained from my course supported me throughout my 
time at Buglife, particularly during field work – such as vegetation surveys 
– and also in presenting my project at a conference in Scotland.

Since Buglife, I have been accepted onto an MSc in Global Change 
Management at Eberswalde University in Germany. During the 
programme I have had to undertake a five-month internship with a 
German Development Organisation - GIZ, in collaboration with The 
World Agroforestry Centre, where I undertook research about the 
walnut forests in Kyrgyzstan, Central Asia.”

KARA HARDY
BSc (Hons) Conservation and Environment
Studying for an MSc in Global Change Management at Eberswalde 
University, Germany

WHAT THE SECTOR SAYS:
Mike Webley MCIWEM C.WEM
Team Leader – Essex Land and Water 
Environment Management
Environment Agency
“As an employer where partnership working and 
practical skills are key, we have been very 
impressed by the Writtle University College 
graduate we employed recently. They have shown 
awareness and understanding of the demands 
and complexities of the sector.”

Fiona Harrower
Visitor Experience Manager 
National Trust – Hatfield Forest
“We have recently employed a Writtle graduate 
and I was really pleased at how quickly she fitted 
into the team. It shows that her Writtle 
Conservation degree has equipped her with the 
skills and knowledge to hit the ground running.”

Barn owl: some of the wildlife known to nest and be seen on the University 
College estate

GRADUATE PROFILE



79

PROGRESSION 
Graduates will be able to apply for the 
MSc Sustainable Land Management 
Under Global Change at Writtle 
University College. You may also be 
able to undertake a Research degree at 
Writtle – MSc by Dissertation in 
Conservation Management.

CAREER PROSPECTS

Possible career paths include: 

Arboriculturalist

Computer Aided Design Specialist

Conservation Officer

Conservation Scientist

Countryside Ranger

Ecologist

Education Officer

Environmental Adviser

Marine Wildlife Project Manager

Parks Manager

Site Manager

Wildlife Reserve Manager

Our graduates have gone onto work in high profile 

organisations, including:

RSPB

Environment Agency

National Trust 

Essex Wildlife Trust

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017

Unmanned Aerial Vehicle at Writtle University College



80

Through studying the degree in Equine Behaviour, you will also be 
undertaking accredited professional training and assessment for 
the Society of Equine Behaviour Consultants (SEBC) Professional 
Training Certificate. Those wishing to practice as a behavioural 
consultant through SEBC accreditation will need to take the final 
SEBC exam upon completion of the BSc award, for which there is 
an extra fee. It is possible to achieve the BSc (Hons) without taking 
this final assessment and achieving accreditation.

Equinenergy is the education provider for the professional Equine 
Bodyworker (EBW) Qualification, working alongside IEBWA, the 
governing body for all qualified Equine Body Workers, to produce 
outstanding Equine Sports Massage Therapists.

EQUINE
Writtle University College is one of the leading providers of 
equine education in the country. We are the only institution in 
the UK to offer a full degree programme in Equine Behaviour 
to complement our other equine courses.

Writtle’s supportive and engaging teaching staff are experienced 
academics who are highly regarded within their respective 
sectors and involved in research and consultancy activities for 
major organisations. We work with the BEF (British Equestrian 
Federation), including British Breeding and associated disciplines, 
British Showjumping, the British Horse Society, British Dressage 
and British Eventing. Students have competed in the World 
Young Breeders Championship, and we are involved in hosting 
the BEF Futurity evaluations held at Writtle each year. 

You will enjoy access to a wide range of specialist facilities as part 
of your equine degree. On campus, our equine resources include: 

•  Two large indoor riding 
arenas

•  Floodlit ménages
•  Sports therapy barn
•  Horsewalker

•  A variety of stable facilities
•  Stud facilities
•  Round pen
• Hydrotherapy treadmill
•  Solarium

Photo: Writtle-bred foal and mare



81

For detailed course information go to:  
writtle.ac.uk/UGequine

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017

COURSES ON OFFER

BSc (Hons) Equine Sports Therapy and 
Rehabilitation
DURATION: 3 YEARS 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 96 
UCAS CODE: DD4H 

BSc (Hons) Equine Behaviour
DURATION: 3 YEARS 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 96 
UCAS CODE: D4E2

BSc (Hons) Equine Performance and Business 
Management
DURATION: 3 YEARS 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 96 
UCAS CODE: 64D1

Diploma of Higher Education Equine Sports 
Therapy and Rehabilitation
DURATION: 2 YEARS 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 80
UCAS CODE: D4G2

Diploma of Higher Education Equine Behaviour
DURATION: 2 YEARS 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 80
UCAS CODE: 98F2

Diploma of Higher Education Equine 
Performance and Business Management
DURATION: 2 YEARS 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 80
UCAS CODE: P43B

To find out more please contact:
Equine Admissions Tutor
Tel: +44 (0)1245 424200
Email: equine@writtle.ac.uk

The courses include embedded professional qualifications such 

as equine body worker and equine behaviour consultant 

professional status.

You will develop practical skills using our range of riding horses 

and stud stock.

Our research credentials – our findings have been presented at 

conferences such as the International Society of Equitation 

Science and the Universities Federation for Animal Welfare.

You can access our equine facilities outside of formal teaching 

sessions to practise the new skills you learn.

The course team includes experienced practitioners in both 

McTimoney Animal Therapy and Veterinary Physiotherapy.

TOP FIVE REASONS  
TO STUDY EQUINE AT  
WRITTLE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

01

02
03

04
05

ENTRY REQUIREMENTS: Please see pages 44 to 45.
Horse painted to 
identify muscles



82

COURSE OVERVIEWS
EQUINE

Our students work with World Horse 
Welfare, assisting in the rehabilitation and 
training of their rescue 
horses in preparation for 
re-homing.

TYPICAL COURSE CONTENT

Equine Anatomy and Physiology

Equine Nutrition and Parasitology

Young Horse Production 

Equine Pathophysiology

Rehabilitation and Performance

Massage and Remedial Exercise

Equine Cognition and Training

Psychology and Rehabilitation

Equitation and Coaching

Equine Breeding Systems

Business Skills

OPEN DAYS AT WRITTLE
Visit our beautiful campus at one of 
our upcoming Open Days. Book your 
place now at: writtle.ac.uk/opendays

Hydrotherapy treadmill at Writtle

Rider fitness practical with 
the mechanical horse



83

WRITTLE ON FILM WRITTLE.AC.UK/VIDEO 

“My time at Writtle University College was an experience I will never 
forget; if I could do it all again I would in a heartbeat! I would not have 
been fortunate enough to be in a career that I love without the degree 
that I chose – which I have been told makes me a stand-out candidate 
for the all the roles I have been employed in since I graduated. 

I really enjoyed the hands-on experience that I was able to obtain at 
Writtle and I doubt there are many universities that can offer such a 
unique opportunity to develop your practical skills in a professional Stud 
environment. I found the practical experience complemented my 
theory-based lectures perfectly as I was able to transfer the knowledge I 
was gaining in the lecture theatre to real-life scenarios. This gave me 
first-hand experience of what to expect, should I choose to pursue a 
career in the equine industry.”

LISA REDWIN
BSc (Hons) Equine Breeding and Stud Management
Bloodstock and Accident & Health Claims Adjuster, Tokio Marine Kiln, 
City of London, and Chairperson of the Lloyds Market Association 
Livestock Claims Committee

Core stability stretch

Student jumping home-bred four-year-old  
at Stud Open Day

Photo: Charles Ives

GRADUATE PROFILE



84

“My passion has always been equine nutrition and I was really lucky 
when my dissertation focussing on condensed tannins in alfalfa got 
supported by Dengie Crops Ltd (Essex, UK) and UNITÁN SAICA 
(Buenos Aires, Argentina). While at Writtle, in March 2015, I had the 
chance to present my dissertation at the 10th UFAW (Universities 
Federation for Animal Welfare) Student Conference at Moulton College 
and was awarded first prize for the best oral presentation.

In summer 2016 I will start a year-long internship at Kentucky Equine 
Research, which has been my absolute dream for the last few years. 
After completing the internship I hope to start an Equine Nutrition 
Masters at the University of Kentucky, which will hopefully help me 
pursue a lifelong international career in equine nutrition.”

ALINE BOUQUET, FROM SWITZERLAND
BSc (Hons) Equine Science (Behaviour and Welfare)
Internship at Kentucky Equine Research

WHAT THE INDUSTRY SAYS:
Katie Williams 
BSc (Hons) Equine Science and MSc Equine 
Science at Writtle
Technical and Product Development Manager 
Dengie Horse Feeds

“I always find Writtle graduates have an excellent 
all-round knowledge and are well prepared for life 
in work so they hit the ground running when they 
join us. I’ve always been really pleased with the 
graduates from Writtle that we have recruited; 
they always fit in well with the team and have 
been a pleasure to work with.”

Young horse training

GRADUATE PROFILE



85

PROGRESSION 
Successful students could progress to the MSc Veterinary 
Physiotherapy and MSc Animal Welfare and Conservation at 
Writtle University College.

There are also a range of postgraduate equine and animal options 
available for graduates in the UK and abroad including Equine 
Science, Equine Performance, Equine Health, Equine Business 
Management, Animal Science, Animal Conservation, Animal 
Welfare, Bioscience, Bioveterinary Science and many more.

Writtle graduates have successfully gone onto graduate 
management schemes, teacher training programmes, as well 
as a variety of graduate internships in the equine industry.

CAREER PROSPECTS

Possible career paths include: 

Advisor to Governing Bodies

Behavioural Rehabilitation and Training

Breeding Technician

Business Consultancy

Charity Adviser

Coaching and Training

Equine Behavioural Consultant

Equine Nutrition Specialist

Equine Resource Management

Equine Sports Therapist

Event Management

Insurance Adviser

Lecturer

Massage Therapist

Police Horse Training

Rehabilitation Therapist

Research Assistant in Equine or Biological Sciences

Scientific Journalist

Stud Management

Training Rehabilitation

Welfare Assessor/Adviser

Young Horse Production

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017

Students visit world-famous racehorse, Frankel

Research into behavioural responses to novel objects



86

The Horticulture courses are endorsed by 

the Chartered Institute of Horticulture. 

HORTICULTURE
Writtle University College has over 120 years of experience in 
providing horticulture courses and our horticulture degree has 
an unparalleled reputation in the industry.

Our courses are constantly updated to keep pace with this 
fast-changing and dynamic industry. You will study the science  
of plants in a laboratory and the application of technology to 
horticulture, learn about the care of plants, help answer big 
challenges facing production horticulture and practises at some  
of the most important gardens in the world.

Our horticulture courses appeal to a wide range of people 
across the country. Many students have an interest in growing 
plants, landscaping, plant science, ecology, garden history, or 
growing fruit and vegetables. 

Throughout your time with us, you will have opportunities to 
engage with industry. Speakers from different sectors of the 
industry introduce students to the diversity of occupations 
available and the steps needed to enter particular fields.



87

For detailed course information go to:  
writtle.ac.uk/UGhorticulture 

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017

COURSES ON OFFER

BSc (Hons) Horticulture
DURATION: 3 YEARS 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 96
UCAS CODE: D410

Diploma of Higher Education Horticulture
DURATION: 2 YEARS 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 80
UCAS CODE: D417

Certificate of Higher Education Horticulture
DURATION: 1 YEAR 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 48
UCAS CODE: D406

To find out more please contact:
Horticulture Admissions Tutor
Tel: +44 (0)1245 424200
Email: HEhorticulture@writtle.ac.uk

TOP FIVE REASONS  
TO STUDY HORTICULTURE AT  
WRITTLE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

01

02

03

ENTRY REQUIREMENTS: Please see pages 44 to 45.
Daniel Bright and Rosie Kippen with the Worshipful 
Company of Gardeners Prizes 2015. Photo: Michael Warren.

Horticulture offers you a wide range of careers, as shown by our 

successful graduates, from specialist plant breeding to managing 

large parks and gardens.

Respected teaching staff who engage with key individuals within 

the industry, giving you access to the latest information and 

‘behind the scenes’ visits. 

A green environment with extensive landscape and plant 

collections for you to explore in your studies, including dedicated 

research glasshouse and laboratories to further your knowledge 

and research.

Previous students have a proven track record in achieving 

scholarships, travel bursaries, internships and work placements.

We offer an Employability Enhancement Bursary, worth up to 

£1,500 a year, to Horticulture students so you can undertake 

additional, subject-specific training at Writtle.

04
05



88

COURSE OVERVIEWS
HORTICULTURE

Alan Titchmarsh MBE, probably the 
best-known gardener in the UK, has been 
an advocate of our courses since 2001.

OPEN DAYS AT WRITTLE
Visit our beautiful campus at one of 
our upcoming Open Days. Book your 
place now at: writtle.ac.uk/opendays

WE invest in YOU
We recognise the importance of standing out 

from the crowd in a competitive market 

place. As part of your horticulture course 

your tuition fee includes the cost of sector-

approved, professional training in the form of 

short courses to enhance your employability. 

This is to the value of £1,500 for each year 
of study!

TYPICAL COURSE CONTENT

Landscape Principles and Practice

Biological Processes

Climate, Soils and Land Use

Plants in Urban Environments

Project Management

Field, Vegetable Salad and Fruit Crops

Environmental Management for Horticulture

Crop Management and Technologies

International Trade and Markets



89

WRITTLE ON FILM WRITTLE.AC.UK/VIDEO 

“The completion of my course has given me a good starting point to 
strengthen my knowledge, awareness and professionalism within the 
horticultural industry, equipping me with the academic skills to 
successfully progress in horticulture.

“As for the future, I would like to continue working at The Sainsbury 
Laboratory, University of Cambridge, as a Horticultural Assistant and 
progress with the BBC as a Horticultural Researcher Panellist.”

KATIE SARLL
BSc (Hons) International Horticulture
Horticultural Facilities Assistant and BBC Horticultural Researcher 
Panellist

Hampton Court Palace Visit 2015

GRADUATE PROFILE



90

“What makes Writtle different to other universities is its intimacy – the 
lecturers and students all know each other. I studied a range of horticultural 
subjects which are relevant to the industry, enjoyed the hands-on approach, 
and was inspired by the visits to sites such as RHS Wisley.

Without Writtle, I would never have secured my first job for a company 
specialising in the landscape maintenance of high-end properties in 
Sydney, Australia.

Two years since graduating, I am one of the most senior members of 
staff working in the landscape department of the 500-acre Millbrook 
hotel resort in Queenstown, New Zealand, where I manage a small team 
of landscapers to look after a 200-acre area of common and private 
landscapes.”

GEORGE BUTLER
BSc (Hons) Horticulture
Landscape Manager for a 5* hotel resort in New Zealand

Alan Power, Head Gardener and Estate Manager for the National 
Trust at Stourhead and regularly featured on BBC Radio 4 

GRADUATE PROFILE



91

PROGRESSION 
Graduates could apply for the MSc 
Horticulture or MSc Horticulture (Crop 
Production) or the MSc Postharvest 
Technology at Writtle. They could also 
apply for a Research Degree (MSc by 
Dissertation, MPhil or PhD) in 
Horticulture at Writtle.

CAREER PROSPECTS

Possible career paths include: 

Contracts Manager

Field Trials Officer

Forest/Woodland Manager

Head Gardener

Horticultural Therapist

Journalist/Writer

Land-based Engineer

Plant Breeder/Geneticist

Retail Manager

Soil Scientist

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017

Lecturer John Cullum with Little Writtle, the plant 
bred at the University College

Sam Moore wins regional final of Young 
Horticulturist of the Year March 2015



92

LANDSCAPE 
ARCHITECTURE AND 
GARDEN DESIGN
Landscape Architecture and Garden Design are rich and diverse 
interdisciplinary subjects drawing on traditions of art, architecture, 
landscape, history and ecology. We work across a broad spectrum 
of landscape scales in both urban and rural environments. 

Our exciting courses develop a solid foundation in landscape 
and garden studies, offering a range of pathways for you to 
enter the landscape profession. You will be encouraged to 
express your own ideas and concepts through individual 
research proposals, presentations, design portfolios and 
exhibition work, so you are ‘industry-ready’ when you graduate.

The courses apply theory and sustainable technologies to gardens, 
landscapes and the built environment as part of social and ecological 
approaches to a constantly changing and challenging world. 
Research-focused and practically-applied modules are underpinned 
by professional practice studies. You will engage with ‘live’ projects 
and real clients, which will ensure your learning is meaningful and 
authentic. You will be taught and advised by those practising in the 
professions of landscape architecture and garden design.

Photo: Henry Botham

BSc (Hons) Landscape Architecture 

and BSc (Hons) Landscape and Garden 

Design courses are accredited by the 

Landscape Institute and the 

International Federation of Landscape 

Architects – Europe (IFLA).



93

ENTRY REQUIREMENTS: Please see pages 44 to 45.

For detailed course information go to:  
writtle.ac.uk/UGlandscape 

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017

COURSES ON OFFER

BSc (Hons) Landscape and Garden Design
DURATION: 3 YEARS 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 96
UCAS CODE: K310

BSc (Hons) Landscape Architecture
DURATION: 3 YEARS 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 96
UCAS CODE: WK23

BSc (Hons) Garden Design, Restoration  
and Management
DURATION: 3 YEARS 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 96
UCAS CODE: KN32

FdSc Garden Design
DURATION: 2 YEARS 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 48
UCAS CODE: DK44

Certificate of Higher Education in Garden Design 
(Writtle University College Diploma in Garden 
Design)
DURATION: 1 YEAR 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 48
UCAS CODE: K302

To find out more please contact:
Design Administrator
Tel: +44 (0)1245 424200
Email: design@writtle.ac.uk

Landscape Institute-accredited courses delivered by an 

internationally-respected team of lecturers.

A quality learning environment with specialist studios and 

technical resources.

Reality in the design process – build your portfolio by 

collaborating with real clients. 

Graduates have the flair and skills to build successful design 

careers and receive high-profile design awards. 

Opportunities for frequent interaction with design professionals, 

providing one-to-one feedback.

TOP FIVE REASONS TO STUDY LANDSCAPE 
ARCHITECTURE AND GARDEN DESIGN AT 
WRITTLE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

01
02
03
04
05

Work by: Michael Vipond



94

COURSE OVERVIEWS
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE  
AND GARDEN DESIGN

There are opportunities to gain an 
understanding of landscape design 
through our national visits and study 
tours, as well as on our inspiring campus.

OPEN DAYS AT WRITTLE
Visit our beautiful campus at one of 
our upcoming Open Days. Book your 
place now at: writtle.ac.uk/opendays

TYPICAL COURSE CONTENT

Design Dissertation

Public Landscapes

Landscape, Gardens and the Arts

Spatial Design

Materials, Methods and Technologies

Luke Whitaker presenting plans  
to NHS staff



95

WRITTLE ON FILM WRITTLE.AC.UK/VIDEO 

“I chose Writtle University College as the facilities for my course were 
superb. It is a great campus for interaction with plants and the 
environment. Its close proximity to Chelmsford and London is also very 
useful for field trips and research.

I have recently joined a well-established landscape design and 
construction company in Oxford. My role includes design work and 
marketing the business. The completion of my course equipped me with 
the skills to go out into the workplace with confidence and belief in 
myself and my skill set.”

JACK MCKENNA
BSc (Hons) Landscape Architecture 
Kew Green

Work by: Liam Sapsford

GRADUATE PROFILE



96

“Writtle has guided me to getting this far. What I learnt at Writtle has 
not only given me great design qualities but taught me about the 
business aspects of the garden and design industry.

I’m looking forward to seeing more bright future students graduating 
from the Landscape Architecture and Garden Design course. I wouldn’t 
be Grand Designs Garden Designer of the Year if it wasn’t for the highly 
diverse and qualified lecturers at Writtle.”

LIAM SAPSFORD
BSc (Hons) Landscape and Garden Design 
Founder of garden design business Liam George Sapsford Designs and 
Grand Designs Garden Designer of the Year 2014

Photo: Theo Cohen

WHAT THE INDUSTRY SAYS:
Gary Alden
Associate 
Townshend Landscape Architects, an award-
winning practice

“We as a practice have found that the graduates from 
Writtle have strong design skills and are able to 
contribute to a wider understanding of Landscape 
Architecture. They also have a good, sound technical 
base, as well as proficient computer-based skills which 
adapt well for working within an office environment.”

GRADUATE PROFILE



97

PROGRESSION 
You could apply for the MA Garden 
Design, MA Landscape Architecture or 
PhD in Landscape Architecture at 
Writtle University College.

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017

CAREER PROSPECTS

Possible career paths include: 

Business Owner

Garden Designer

Landscape Architect

Planting Designer

Work by: Luke Whitaker



98

The British Florist Association is the only trade 

association in the florist industry that is recognised 

by Government both in the UK and EU.

PROFESSIONAL 
FLORISTRY
The undergraduate floristry programme is a niche course 
offering the chance to study vocational skills supported by a 
professional academic approach in a university environment, 35 
minutes from London. The course encapsulates practical floristry, 
giving you the chance to develop core floristry skills with 
excellent workmanship, yet exploring your creative potential, all 
balanced with a clear understanding of design theory, basic 
botany, cut flower identification, post-harvest techniques and 
how to meet the needs of today’s clients and employers.

You will have excellent opportunities to enrich your programme 
of study and enhance your career prospects by working in the 
industry. Visits to Holland, Covent Garden Flower Market, 
workshops and demonstrations are all encouraged as well as 
participation in floristry competition work. 

Over the past few years, BA (Hons) graduates have enjoyed a 
100% employment record as freelancers, senior florists, new 
business owners as well as venturing into other graduate 
employment opportunities.



99

ENTRY REQUIREMENTS: Please see pages 44 to 45.

For detailed course information go to:  
writtle.ac.uk/UGfloristry

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017

COURSES ON OFFER

BA (Hons) Professional Floristry (Top Up Year)
DURATION: 1 YEAR 
UCAS CODE: D418

FdA Professional Floristry 
DURATION: 2 YEARS 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 48 
UCAS CODE: DW47

Certificate of Higher Education in  
Professional Floristry
DURATION: 1 YEAR 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 48 
UCAS CODE: WD24

Certificate of Continuing Education in  
Professional Floristry
DURATION: 1 YEAR 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: Please contact Writtle to 
discuss
UCAS CODE: Entry direct to the University College

To find out more please contact:
Floristry Admissions Tutor
Tel: +44 (0)1245 424200
Email: HEfloristry@writtle.ac.uk

Past students have gained medals at the RHS Chelsea Flower 

Show and high marks in a variety of other floristry competitions.

The opportunity to learn first class skills in a university 

environment only 35 minutes from London with a valuable 

international dynamic to the course offering a UK education 

experience with English language support. 

The lecturers will encourage you to demonstrate imagination and 

innovation in your designs, exploring your creative potential.

The chance to visit UK and international events, helping to inspire 

creativity.

We offer an Employability Enhancement Bursary, worth up to 

£1,500 a year, to Floristry students so you can undertake 

additional, subject-specific training at Writtle.

TOP FIVE REASONS  
TO STUDY FLORISTRY AT  
WRITTLE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

01
02

03
04
05



100

COURSE OVERVIEWS
PROFESSIONAL FLORISTRY

Writtle University College Senior Lecturer 
Julia Ryde is an expert contributor to the 
recently published Professional Florists 
Manual and a member of The Institute – the 
new arm of the British Floristry Association, 
which focuses on training and education.

TYPICAL COURSE CONTENT

Current Trends in Floral Design

Transferable Floristry Techniques

Contemporary Floristry

Commercial Floral Practices

Learning Through Work

Contemporary Floral Design

OPEN DAYS AT WRITTLE
Visit our beautiful campus at one of 
our upcoming Open Days. Book your 
place now at: writtle.ac.uk/opendays

WE invest in YOU
We recognise the importance of standing out 

from the crowd in a competitive market 

place. As part of your floristry course your 

tuition fee includes the cost of sector-

approved, professional training in the form of 

short courses to enhance your employability. 

This is to the value of £1,500 for each year 
of study!



101

WRITTLE ON FILM WRITTLE.AC.UK/VIDEO 

“This course will support my career by giving me higher floristry 
qualifications. It has also made me aware of current issues and their 
likely impact on the floristry industry. Studying at this level has 
introduced me to like-minded people who want to develop themselves 
and the floristry industry; it is a great pleasure and a once-in-a-lifetime 
opportunity to work with and alongside them. 

Writtle offers you a fantastic opportunity to develop higher level skills and 
knowledge within the field of floristry. It has a well-resourced, land-based 
learning environment and tutors who are renowned specialists in this subject.”

NEIL BAIN
BA (Hons) Professional Floristry
Florist at Sweet Lavender Flowers in Surrey, Tutor at Judith Blacklock 
Flower School in Knightsbridge, and Area Demonstrator for the 
National Association of Flower Arrangement Societies

STUDENT PROFILE



102

“Studying Professional Floristry at Writtle enabled me to understand all 
aspects of the industry. I developed my creative and technical skills, gained 
business and horticultural knowledge and improved my mathematical 
ability. The course supplied me with the knowledge of the cut flower 
industry and the practical skills I needed to be successful in my job. 

My role at Planteria Group involves buying high quantities of flowers 
from growers in Holland. A team of florists then makes these up into 
arrangements, which are supplied to corporate companies in London. 
Alongside this, I go in search of new business in order to help the 
company’s growth.” 

ELLIE ROWLAND
BA (Hons) Professional Floristry
Floristry Manager for Planteria Group

GRADUATE PROFILE



103

PROGRESSION 
Graduates could apply for a Masters in 
Horticulture, offered elsewhere, or 
Masters by Dissertation in Art and 
Design at Writtle University College.

CAREER PROSPECTS

Possible career paths include: 

Florist Manager

Freelance Florist

Graduate Retail Opportunities

Hotel Florist

Teaching

Wedding & Event Decorator

Business Owner

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017

Lonely Bouquet Initiative

End of year show



104

SPORTS, EXERCISE 
AND CYCLING 
PERFORMANCE
The Sports and Exercise Performance course encourages you 
to gain additional qualifications and voluntary or paid 
experience as you study. Its varied programme is designed to 
develop you for the sporting workplace. 

The Cycling Performance course is designed so you can pursue 
your cycling ambitions while studying. The programme offers 
you high quality work-based learning opportunities within 
high- performance cycling environments. 

The Sports Science Centre boasts a modern laboratory facility 
which fully supports our degree course. It has an array of 
specialist sports equipment including: 

• A brand new self-pacing treadmill.
•  Several cycle ergometers assessing anaerobic power and 

performance. 
•  An online gas analysis system measuring VO2 max, efficiency 

and training thresholds.
•  Full blood analysis equipment measuring blood lactate and 

haematocrit.
•  Complete cyclist performance analysis including power meters.
•  Specialist equipment assessing muscle oxygenation, 

electromyography and respiratory function.
•  A gait analysis system and force plate for biomechanical 

assessment.

Away from the courses, Writtle University College has a gym 
and a full timetable of exercise classes as well as extensive 
football and rugby pitches, cycling and horse riding trails. 
Chelmsford has highly-rated and easily accessible facilities 
including Chelmsford Sports and Athletics Centre, Riverside Ice 
and Leisure Centre, plus the Essex County Cricket Club.

Training on the climbing wall at Mersea



105

For detailed course information go to:  
writtle.ac.uk/UGsport 

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017

COURSES ON OFFER

BSc (Hons) Sports and Exercise Performance
DURATION: 3 YEARS 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 96
UCAS CODE: C600

Diploma of Higher Education Sports and  
Exercise Performance
DURATION: 2 YEARS 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 80
UCAS CODE: 2D55

FdSc Cycling Performance
DURATION: 2 YEARS 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 48
UCAS CODE: C589

To find out more please contact:
Sports and Exercise Performance
Admissions Tutor
Tel: +44 (0)1245 424200
Email: HEsport@writtle.ac.uk

Our Sports and Exercise Performance degree was ranked 14th 

out of 69 for sports science courses in the 2015 Guardian UK 

University League Tables. 

A high-tech sports performance laboratory that regularly  

tests internationally elite and grassroots athletes.

100% overall student satisfaction in the National Student Survey 

2015 and a Subject Scholarship available worth £1,500 a year.

A course team expert in applied clinical practice, in a variety of 

disciplines, with coaching seminars and workshops arranged 

throughout the year.

Modern assessment strategies so it is not all about exams – you  

will be marked through real-life case studies, roleplay, newspaper 

articles, and presentations.

TOP FIVE REASONS  
TO STUDY A SPORTS COURSE AT  
WRITTLE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

01

02
03
04

05

ENTRY REQUIREMENTS: Please see pages 44 to 45.

National level sprints coach Prince Duwai coaching students about 
the biomechanics and technique of sprinting



106

COURSE OVERVIEWS
SPORTS, EXERCISE AND  
CYCLING PERFORMANCE

Mark Walker, Cycling Performance Course Manager, provides 
coaching support to some of the top GB cyclo cross riders, including 
twice European Cyclo-Cross Champion Helen Wyman, emerging 
star Sean Dunlea, and multiple national champion Hugo Robinson. 
He also coached Alex Dowsett to a Commonwealth Games Gold 
Medal and to his successful bid for the World Hour record.

OPEN DAYS AT WRITTLE
Visit our beautiful campus at one of 
our upcoming Open Days. Book your 
place now at: writtle.ac.uk/opendays

TYPICAL COURSE CONTENT

Human Anatomy and Physiology

Introduction to Psychology

Developing a Career in Cycling

Coaching in Practice

Leadership Development via the Outdoors

Physiology, Nutrition and Exercise

Principles of Strength and Conditioning

Sports Injury

Applied Coaching Science

Working in Cycling

Subject Scholarships – 
worth £1,500 a year
This is available as a tuition fee reduction for 

the three years of the BSc (Hons) Sports and 

Exercise Performance (£4,500 in total); the 

two years of the FdSc Cycling Performance 

(£3,000 in total); and the two years of the 

Diploma of Higher Education Sports & Exercise 

Performance. See page 43 for more details.



107

WRITTLE ON FILM WRITTLE.AC.UK/VIDEO 

“Writtle instilled a hard work ethic in me which enabled me to go on to 
complete an accelerated Masters in Physiotherapy. 

The Sports and Exercise Performance course gave me a good grasp of 
anatomy and physiology and also gave me a good understanding of 
strength training and sound evidence-based knowledge on which to base 
exercise plans. It was the place where I was encouraged to set my sights 
high, and it is this attitude which has allowed me to work in elite sport.”

JOSH CONGDON
BSc (Hons) Sports and Exercise Performance 
Senior Musculoskeletal Specialist Physiotherapist and Lecturer at Writtle

GRADUATE PROFILE



108

“The module I really enjoyed was Applied Coaching Science throughout 
year three, which involved analysing an athlete’s performance through 
testing, implementing a training regime, and then providing feedback.  
This was very much related to real-life situations and gave me practical 
experience of working closely with an elite athlete, inputting the 
scientific knowledge learnt from the previous two years. 

Writtle was very warm and welcoming. The staff have vast experience 
working with top elite athletes and ensure all students have the opportunity 
to progress their knowledge and are enthused about learning. The skills I 
learnt, along with the encouragement and support of staff, have motivated 
me to continue on my chosen path to become a PE Teacher.”

JASON OX
BSc (Hons) Sports and Exercise Performance 
Teacher training – school-direct route

WHAT THE INDUSTRY SAYS:
Nicky Cowley 
Head of Boys PE
The FitzWimarc School
Assistant Manager
Braintree Town Football Club 

“We have employed a Writtle Sports and Exercise 
Performance graduate as a Trainee PE Teacher.  
He has been a credit to the reputation of Writtle.  
I would recommend other schools to work with 
Writtle graduates as they are obviously hard 
working, enthusiastic and very keen to develop.”

GRADUATE PROFILE



109

PROGRESSION 
Successful graduates are able to 
progress to a Masters in Sports Science 
or Physiotherapy – a pathway offered 
at many other universities. 

CAREER PROSPECTS

Possible career paths include: 

Applied Sports Scientist

Cycling Coach

Cycling Development Officer

Exercise Physiologist

Exercise Referring Specialist

Facilities Manager

PE Teacher

Performance Analyst

Personal Trainer

Sports Administrator

Sports Analyst

Sports Coach

Sports Development Officer

Strength and Conditioning Coach

Sport and Exercise Psychologist

Sports Therapist

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017

Former Paralympic gold medallist Danny Crates visited Writtle  
University College to give a talk about his adapted training techniques

Opportunity to actively participate in different sports, such as wheelchair basketball, softball or sitting volleyball



110

The MVetPhys Veterinary Physiotherapy course is 

accredited by The National Association of Veterinary 

Physiotherapists (NAVP). Formed over 25 years ago, 

this is one of the major professional bodies for 

veterinary physiotherapists in the UK.

VETERINARY 
PHYSIOTHERAPY
The Veterinary Physiotherapy course at Writtle University 
College enables you to gain a qualification that will enhance 
your professional opportunities and help you gain all the skills 
and knowledge required for a rewarding career in the animal 
therapy industry.

Accredited by the National Association of Veterinary 
Physiotherapists (NAVP), the Integrated Masters is an innovative 
four-year programme composed of a three-year undergraduate 
course and one-year Masters course all rolled into one.

The highly-qualified academic and clinical staff provide a wealth 
of knowledge, support and guidance to our student community. 
Professional skills are taught by in-house therapists (both NAVP 
and McTimoney specialists) plus industry-based Veterinary 
Physiotherapists. Our therapists have extensive professional 
experience in a range of modalities including electrotherapy, 
massage, myofascial release, acupressure and mobilisation 
techniques among others. 

On campus we also have a range of modern facilities for use in 
teaching including our new equine hydrotherapy treadmill, a 
canine therapy suite and research laboratories. 

Photo: Students getting involved 
in rehabilitation programmes



111

ENTRY REQUIREMENTS: Please see pages 44 to 45.

For detailed course information go to:  
writtle.ac.uk/UGvetphys

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017

COURSES ON OFFER

MVetPhys Veterinary Physiotherapy
DURATION: 4 YEARS 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 128
UCAS CODE: W4F3

BSc (Hons) Animal Therapy
DURATION: 3 YEARS 
UCAS TARIFF POINTS: 96
UCAS CODE: JUF2

To find out more please contact:
Veterinary Physiotherapy Admissions Tutor
Tel: +44 (0)1245 424200
Email: vetphysio@writtle.ac.uk

You will have the opportunity to study a range of subjects – from 

biomechanics to sports medicine – relating primarily to horses  

and dogs.

We have great facilities, including equine and canine specialist 

therapy resources.

We have highly qualified academic staff, including experienced 

Veterinary Physiotherapy practitioners.

You will be able to apply for registration with the National 

Association of Veterinary Physiotherapists (NAVP) after 

successfully gaining the MVetPhys, so you can become a fully 

registered Veterinary Physiotherapist.

You will receive a bursary to help you pay for a professional 

animal massage qualification from Equinenergy/Caninenergy, 

which will broaden your skills further.

TOP FIVE REASONS TO STUDY VETERINARY 
PHYSIOTHERAPY AT  
WRITTLE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

01

02
03
04

05

OPEN DAYS AT WRITTLE
Visit our beautiful campus at one of 
our upcoming Open Days. Book your 
place now at: writtle.ac.uk/opendays

Canine Therapy Centre

Laser Therapy Session



112

COURSE OVERVIEWS
VETERINARY PHYSIOTHERAPY

You can complete an industry-recognised 
canine or equine massage qualification 
between years two and three  
(extra cost involved).

TYPICAL COURSE CONTENT

Mammalian Anatomy and Physiology

Animal Therapeutic Techniques

Rehabilitation and Performance

Sports Medicine

Ethics and Welfare

Massage and Remedial Exercise

Animals in Motion

Clinical Practice for Veterinary Physiotherapists

Advanced Therapeutic Techniques

PROGRESSION 
If you complete the MVetPhys 
Veterinary Physiotherapy, you will 
already have a Masters qualification. At 
this stage you may choose to 
undertake a further research 
qualification such as an MPhil or PhD.

If you graduate with a BSc (Hons) Animal 
Therapy, you may choose to complete 
the MSc Veterinary Physiotherapy. The 
course also prepares you for a range of 
other equine and animal-related MSc 
courses and again you may have the 
opportunity to complete a postgraduate 
research qualification such as a Masters 
by Research, MPhil or PhD.

CAREER PROSPECTS

Possible career paths include: 

Canine Therapist

Equine Therapist

Veterinary Physiotherapist 

Weight Bearing Analysis



113

WRITTLE ON FILM WRITTLE.AC.UK/VIDEO 

“I chose this course as it was the perfect career progression for me. I 
qualified as a Veterinary Nurse before I joined Writtle. I knew 
physiotherapy was the area I wanted to focus on; however, I wasn’t sure 
of how to get there, until I found Writtle. 

Upon completion of this course I will be registered with the awarding 
body NAVP. I knew this would be advantageous as there are many 
benefits of being part of an organisation like this. As well as qualifying 
with the title Veterinary Physiotherapist there is also the option to 
complete an additional course between years two and three in either 
canine or equine massage. This adds to the many skills that are learnt on 
this course. 

The lecturers are brilliant; extremely knowledgeable and always willing 
to help. Students on this course are like-minded and seem to strive for 
success. There are many opportunities to join in on extra-curricular 
activities and improve skills aside from the course material. I would 
thoroughly recommend this course to anyone who aspires to be a 
Veterinary Physiotherapist.” 

SOPHIE ALLEN
Integrated Masters in Veterinary Physiotherapy

STUDENT PROFILE

Thermography

Hydropool at Canine Therapy Centre



114

Disclaimer

Every attempt has been made to ensure the information contained within this prospectus is correct at the time of going to press, however Writtle 
University College accepts no responsibility for any errors or omissions. New courses are continually being introduced and optional modules revised 
so readers are advised to contact Writtle University College for up-to-date course details. Writtle University College may review courses from time to 
time in line with the published Course Modifications, Degree Scheme Variation Processes and Periodic Degree Scheme Review process as outlined in 
the student terms and conditions. The general Writtle University College Regulations and the Academic Regulations are contained in the Student 
Handbook, which is available at: castle.writtle.ac.uk. Writtle University College is not responsible for the content of external internet sites included 
in this prospectus.

Please see the Higher Education Student Agreement term and conditions at: writtle.ac.uk/HE-Student-Agreement

The University College was awarded Taught Degree Awarding Powers in 2015 and all programmes are subject to re-validation.

Academic standards (CASTLe) .............................28

Accommodation ......................................................... 20

Accreditation of Prior Learning (APL) ................41

Accreditation of Prior Experimental Learning 
(APEL) ..............................................................................41

Admissions Policy ...................................................... 49

Agriculture .....................................................................52

Airports........................................................................... 115

Alternative print formats ..........................................37

Animal Science and Animal Management ........58

Application procedures ........................................... 48

Art and Design ............................................................ 64

Associate Students ......................................................41

Availability of courses .............................................. 49

Baa (University College bar) ..................................23

Bioveterinery Science ............................................... 70

Bursaries and scholarships ..................................... 43

Careers Advice Service ............................................ 14

CASTLe ............................................................................28

Certificate of Continuing Education.....................41

Certificate of Higher Education .............................41

Chelmsford City ...........................................................27

Children’s day nursery ...............................................37

Conservation .................................................................74

Cycling Performance .............................................. 104

Disabled Students’ Allowance .......................36, 42

Disclaimer ......................................................................114

English Language Requirements ......................... 45

Entry requirements ....................................................44

Equality Policy ..............................................................37

Equine .............................................................................80

Essex .................................................................................27

Farm ..................................................................................52

Facilities on campus ....................................................16

Finance and fees ......................................................... 42

Foundation degree ......................................................41

Freshers’ Week .............................................................25

Funding Opportunities ............................................ 43

Graduate careers ..........................................................12

Halls of residence ....................................................... 20

Higher Education Hardship Fund ........................ 42

Higher Education qualifications ...........................40

Garden Room, The ......................................................23

Honours degree ..........................................................40

Horticulture ................................................................... 86

How to apply ................................................................ 48

How to find us.............................................................. 115

Integrated Masters MVet Phys and MSci ..40, 110

International students ...............................................38

Landscape Architecture and

Garden Design ..............................................................92

Learner Services ......................................................... 36

Library Services ...........................................................29

London .............................................................................27

Modules ..........................................................................40

Multi-faith room ...........................................................37

Open Days ........................................................................8

Part-time study .............................................................41

Postgraduate study ................................................... 34

Professional Floristry ................................................ 98

Recreation Centre .......................................................25

Research  ................................................................30, 33

Social facilities ..............................................................23

Sports facilities and clubs ........................................25

Sports, Exercise and Cycling Performance ... 104

Student Support ......................................................... 36

Students’ Union ............................................................26

Taster qualifications ....................................................41

Titchmarsh Centre for Animal Studies ................18

Tuition fees .................................................................... 42

UCAS ............................................................................... 45

UCAS tariff points .............................................45 - 48

Veterinary Physiotherapy ........................................110

Visas ..................................................................................38

Welfare ............................................................................ 36

Writtle village ................................................................27

INDEX



115

Paris

Brussels

London

Cardiff
Birmingham

ManchesterLiverpool

Dublin

Belfast

Glasgow
Edinburgh

WRITTLE

UNDERGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2017

Writtle University College is 50km/30 
miles north-east of central London. We 
are situated 3km/2 miles west of 
Chelmsford, the county city of Essex, in 
an attractive 220-hectare estate in the 
historic village of Writtle.

BY RAIL
Chelmsford station is approximately  
15 minutes’ drive from Writtle 
University College. The journey from 
London Liverpool Street station to 
Chelmsford takes around 40 
minutes, with trains running on a 
regular basis.

BY AIR
London Stansted and London 
Southend are both around a 35-minute 
drive from Writtle. Heathrow and 
Gatwick airports are easily accessible 
via the M25 motorway.

BY CAR
Writtle University College is about 15 
minutes’ drive from the M25 motorway, 
with ample parking on-site for 
students and visitors. We are clearly 
signposted from the A414 Writtle 
bypass. If approaching from the east, 
take the A1060 Sawbridgeworth 
Road from Chelmsford, as far as 
Lordship Road, and follow the 
signposts to Writtle University 
College. The postcode for sat navs  
is: CM1 3RR

BY BUS
A regular bus service runs between 
Chelmsford and Writtle Village Green.

BY COACH
A regular coach service is available 
to Chelmsford bus station from 
London and all major London 
airports (Stansted, Heathrow, 
Gatwick and Southend).

A
414

A414

A10
16

A1114
A1114

A1060

A
1114

A414

B1137

A
130

A
13

0

CHELMSFORD
ROXWELL RD RAINSFORD RD

WRITTLE RD
ONGAR RD

COW
 W

ATERING LANE

LODGE RD

FROM COLCHESTER

FROM
MALDON

FROM 
SOUTHEND 

ON SEA

FROM
BILLERICAY

GALLEYWOOD

FROM
BRENTWOOD

FROM
HARLOW,
M11 J7

B
10

0
2

B
10

0
7

A12

A
12

FROM
DUNMOW

(Cambridge)
(Braintree via A131)

BROOMFIELD

B
10

0
8

SAINSBURY’S
STORE

GREAT
BADDOW

PARKWAY
CITY CENTRE

SPRINGFIELD
A
130

A
10

16

A
13

8

FROM
Stansted Airport
Bishop’s Stortford
Sawbridgeworth

A1060

WRITTLE

COW
WATERING

CAMPUS
MAIN

CAMPUS
LORDSHIP
CAMPUS

L
O

R
D

S
H

IP
 R

D

HYLANDS
PARK

A13
8

WRITTLE
UNIVERSITY

COLLEGE

LOCATION, 
LOCATION, 
LOCATION…

2

WE ARE WRITTLE 
UNIVERSITY 

COLLEGE…



UNDERGRADUATE 
PROSPECTUS 2017

Writtle University College
Lordship Road
Chelmsford
Essex
CM1 3RR
Tel: +44 (0)1245 424200
Fax: +44 (0)1245 420456
Email: info@writtle.ac.uk
www.writtle.ac.uk

           

This prospectus is also available in large  
print format and Braille. Please contact:  
student.support@writtle.ac.uk

U
N

D
E

R
G

R
A

D
U

A
T

E
 P

R
O

S
P

E
C

T
U

S
 2

0
17

W
R

IT
T

L
E

 U
N

IV
E

R
S

IT
Y

 C
O

L
L
E

G
E




